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SINGLES. Jumping up sixteen places is Shallow, the lead single from the Soundtrack to
A Star Is Born hits No.1 on this week’s ARIA Singles Chart. It is Lady Gaga’s fourth
track to top the chart, having previously peaked at No.1 with Just Dance (No.1 Sep. '08),
Poker Face (No.1 Nov. '08) and Born This Way (No.1 Feb. 11). Bradley Cooper’s
debut chart appearance has given him his first No.1. With Khalid's new EP Suncity
debuting at No.9 on this week’s Album Chart, its lead single moves up three spots to
claim a new peak at No.6. The American singer-songwriter takes out another chart entry
this week, debuting at No.30 with the EP’s title track (see below). After cracking the Top
10 for the first time last week, Halsey’s Without Me moves up a further two spots to hit a
new peak this week at No.8. This week’s chart also includes new peaks for Kodak
Black's Zeze (No.14), Kian’s Waiting (No.28) and Morgan Evans’ Day Drunk (No.35).
No. 10 WHEN THE PARTY'S OVER - Billie Eilish. Billie Eilish takes out a
second Top 10 entry on the ARIA Singles Chart with, When The Party's Over. The track
is the first to be released from the 16-year-old American singer-songwriter's forthcoming
debut album. Eilish first hit the Top 10 with Lovely (No.5 July '18).

No. 13 SUNFLOWER - Post Malone & Swae Lee. American rappers Post
Malone and Swae Lee collaborate on Sunflower. The song is from the Soundtrack to
the upcoming animated film Spider-Man: Into The Spider-Verse. It is Post Malone’s
first chart debut since having thirteen in one week back in March. It is Swae Lee’s first
chart entry as a lead artist.

No. 18 ALWAYS REMEMBER US THIS WAY - Lady Gaga. As the Soundtrack
to A Star Is Born hits No.1 on the ARIA Albums Chart this week, several tracks from the
album make their debut on this week's Singles Chart. Always Remember Us This Way
is a country ballad sung by Lady Gaga. It has already charted in the UK, US and New
Zealand.

No. 30 SUNCITY - Khalid Feat. Empress Of. Debuting at No.9 on the Albums
Chart with Suncity, American singer-songwriter Khalid hits the Singles Chart with the
EP's title track. Featuring Los Angeles singer-songwriter Empress Of, the track is the
second to chart from the EP after Better (No.6 Oct. 18).

No. 32 I'LL NEVER LOVE AGAIN - Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper. The second
track from A Star Is Born to hit this week’s Top 50 is a duet by its stars, Lady Gaga and
Bradley Cooper and features in the film’s final scene. There are two version of the song
on the Soundtrack album: the duet and an extended version sung only by Lady Gaga.
No. 33 KISS AND MAKE UP - Dua Lipa. Following the release of a deluxe edition
of her self-titled debut album, Dua Lipa hit the Singles Chart with Kiss And Make Up.
The track sees the English artist collaborating with K-pop girl band, Blackpink.

No. 61 SWEET BUT PSYCHO - Ava Max. Up and coming popstar Ava Max has
made her first solo appearance on the ARIA Singles Chart with, Sweet But Psycho. The
Albanian born owes her development to producer Cirkut (Miley Cyrus, The Weeknd)
with a debut album in the works for early next year.

No. 64 MAYBE IT'S TIME - Bradley Cooper. The third single to chart for this
week’s No.1 album, A Star Is Born, sees Bradley Cooper deliver his first solo single as
a lead artist. Maybe It's Time was penned by guitarist and former Drive-By Truckers
member Jason Isbell.

No. 84 SATURDAY NIGHTS - Khalid. With his name on seven spots in this
week's Singles Chart, singer-songwriter Khalid continues his world domination with
Saturday Night, another cut off the Suncity EP. Amongst those mentioned above,
Khalid features this week on Benny Blanco’s Eastside (No.4) Martin Garrix's Ocean
(No0.37), Billie Ellish’s Lovely (No.53) and the Normandy featured Love Lies (No.62).
No. 85 FINE CHINA - Future & Juice WRLD. With their collective mixtape landing
at No.28 on this week’s Albums Chart, Future & Juice WRLD further add to their stats
with the single Fine China. The track is Future’s first to chart since Mask Off (No.13
June '17) and first since Lucid Dreams (No.8 July '18) for Juice WRLD.

No. 86 RUIN MY LIFE - Zara Larsson. Twenty-year old Swedish pop singer Zara
Larsson, has made her first solo appearance for 2018 with Ruin My Life. The track
serves as the lead single from Larsson’s upcoming second international and third overall
studio album. Larsson last featured on the ARIA Singles Chart with So Good (No.59
Feb.’17).

No. 97 IS THAT ALRIGHT? - Lady Gaga. The final track to hit the ARIA Singles
Chart this week from the No.1 Album, A Star Is Born, is Lady Gaga's solo ballad Is That
Alright? The singles along with the album have seen an expected bump this week due
to the film opening in cinema’s across the country. The film and its subsequent
Soundtrack are seen now as a threat at both the Oscars and the Grammys next year.

ALBUMS. Three weeks into its chart run, the Soundtrack to the 2018 version of A Star
Is Born has moved to No.1 on the ARIA Albums Chart for the first time. It becomes Lady
Gaga’s third No.1 album on the ARIA Charts after The Fame Monster (No.1 Apr. '10) and
Born This Way (No.1 May '11). It is actor Bradley Cooper’s first No.1 album.

No. 2 SOLACE - Riifiis Du Sol. Sydney dance music act Riifiis Du Sol, take
out a third Top 3 debut on the ARIA Albums Chart with Solace. The trio’s third studio
album is the first released under their current moniker, having released Atlas (No.1 Aug.
’13) and Bloom (No.1 Feb. '16) as Riifiis. One track from Solace has hit the ARIA Top
50 - No Place (No.41 June '18).

No.3 EVOLUTION - Disturbed. Nu-metal titans Disturbed follow up
Immortalized (No.1 Aug. '15) with Evolution. It is the American band's seventh studio
album and second released since their return from hiatus in 2015. Evolution is
Disturbed's fourth Top 10 on the ARIA Albums Chart.

No. 5 BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY - Queen. Ahead of the film's release, the
soundtrack to the Queen biopic Bohemian Rhapsody makes its Chart debut. The album
features hits, previously unreleased tracks and live performances by the legendary British
group, including their full set from Live Aid in 1985. Bohemian Rhapsody is released in
Australia on 1 November.

No. 6 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 14 - Various. Triple J’s Like A Version 14
becomes the ninth release in the Like A Version series to hit the Top 10 on the ARIA
Albums Chart. The new release features cover tracks performed by the likes of Gang Of
Youths, Ball Park Music, Dean Lewis, Meg Mac, Odette, Polish Club, Phoenix, Cloud
Control and more. Triple J's Like A Version 13 debuted at No.1 in October 2017.

No.7 GREATEST HITS - Troy Cassar-Daley. Australian country music singer-
songwriter Troy Cassar-Daley, brings together career highlights to-date on the double
disc set Greatest Hits. The album contains forty tracks from across Cassar-Daley’s
previous releases and two new tracks. Amongst the tracks are collaborations with Kasey
Chambers, Paul Kelly, Shane Howard, Slim Dusty, Adam Harvey and more. Cassar-
Daley last charted with Things I Carry Around (No.5 Sep. '16).

No.9 SUNCITY - Khalid. With his debut album American Teen (No.13 Nov.
’17) notching up a 67" week in the ARIA Top 50 this week at No.33, Khalid scores a new
chart peak with Suncity. The seven-track EP features the songs Better (No.6 Oct. '18)
and the title track (No.30 Oct. '18), which features a collaboration with Los Angeles
singer-songwriter Empress Of.

No. 10 ANTHEM OF THE PEACEFUL ARMY - Greta Van Fleet. American
rockers Greta Van Fleet, make their Albums Chart debut with Anthem Of The Peaceful
Army. Itis the first album from the Michigan band consisting of brothers Josh, Jake and
Sam Kiszka, along with drummer Danny Wagner. In 2017, they released two EPs: Black
Smoke Rising and From The Fires.

No. 23 RUE - Hellions. Hellions grab a fourth Top 50 entry on the ARIA Albums
Chart with Rue. The Sydney band’s fourth album comes two years on from Opera Oblivia
(No.4 Aug. "16), which was nominated for Best Hard Rock/Heavy Metal Album at the 2016
ARIA Awards.

No. 28 FUTURE & JUICE WRLD PRESENT... WRLD ON DRUGS - Future &
Juice WRLD. American rappers Future and Juice WRLD join forces for the mixtape
Future & Juice WRLD Present... WRLD On Drugs. The collaborative effort features
guest appearances by Nicki Minaj, Lil Wayne, Young Thug and more. Future last
charted with his self-titled fifth album (No.42 Feb. '17), while this is Juice WRLD'’s first
Albums Chart entry.

No. 36 MONO. - RM. BTS member RM makes his solo debut on the ARIA Albums
Chart with the mixtape Mono. It is his second mixtape and features tracks sung in Korean
and English. As a member of the K-Pop boy group, RM has already charted in 2018 with
Love Yourself: Tear (No.6 May '18) and Love Yourself: Answer (No.9 Sep. '18).

No. 62 NOTHIN' 2 PROVE - Lil Yachty. American Rapper Lil’ Yachty delivers his
second LP for 2018. Nothin’ 2 Prove is Lil Yachty's, real name Miles McCollum’s third
release overall and features appearances from Cardi B, Offset, Kevin Gates, Playboi
Carti, Juice WRLD and more. Lil Yachty charted earlier this year with Lil Boat 2 (No.36
Mar. "18).

No. 74 MAJOR LAZER ESSENTIALS - Major Lazer. Returning to the ARIA
Albums Chart for the first time in three years, Major Lazer releases Essentials, a
sprawling introduction to the collective’s biggest tracks over the years including the Nicki
Minaj featured Run Up (No.27 Feb. 17) and their chart topping, Justin Bieber featured
single Cold Water (No.1 Aug. '18).

No. 92 STAND BY ME - The Kingdom Choir. Making their debut Chart
appearance this week is The Kingdom Choir with their album, Stand By Me. The
appearance comes after the choir performed at Prince Harry and Meghan Markle's royal
wedding in May this year. The album also features, amongst others, cover songs of
Beyonce’s Halo, Bill Withers’ Lovely Day and Bob Dylan’s Make You Feel My Love.
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#1 Single this week

ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

TITLE Artist

SHALLOW Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper

SHOTGUN George Ezra A 2

HAPPIER Marshmello & Bastille A

EASTSIDE Benny Blanco Feat. Halsey & Khalid A 2
BE ALRIGHT Dean Lewis A 3

BETTER Khalid @

PROMISES Calvin Harris & Sam Smith A

WITHOUT ME Halsey

BODY Loud Luxury A

WHEN THE PARTY'S OVER Billie Eilish

IN MY MIND Dynoro e

| LOVE IT Lil Pump & Kanye West

SUNFLOWER Post Malone & Swae Lee

ZEZE Kodak Black Feat. Travis Scott & Offset

HIGH HOPES Panic! At The Disco A

GIRLS LIKE YOU Maroon 5 Feat. CardiB A 3
YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer A 5
ALWAYS REMEMBER US THIS WAY Lady Gaga
RISE Jonas Blue A 2

LET YOU LOVE ME Rita Ora

SICKO MODE Travis Scott & Drake A

THIS FEELING The Chainsmokers Feat. Kelsea Ballerini
FALLING DOWN Lil Peep & XXXTentacion

LEAVE A LIGHT ON Tom Walker ®

VENOM Eminem

TAKI TAKI DJ Snake Feat. Selena Gomez, Ozuna & Cardi B
BEAUTIFUL Bazzi @

WAITING Kian

ELECTRICITY Silk City & Dua Lipa Feat. Diplo & Mark Ronson e
SUNCITY Khalid Feat. Empress Of

BETTER NOW Post Malone A 2

I'LL NEVER LOVE AGAIN Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper
KISS AND MAKE UP Dua Lipa

WOMAN LIKE ME Little Mix Feat. Nicki Minaj

DAY DRUNK Morgan Evans

IN MY FEELINGS Drake A 3

OCEAN Martin Garrix Feat. Khalid A
FIRE/REPRISAL Peking Duk A

LOVE SOMEONE Lukas Graham

MIA Bad Bunny Feat. Drake

LUCKY YOU Eminem Feat. Joyner Lucas

JACKIE CHAN Tiesto & Dzeko Feat. Preme & Post Malone e
THERE'S NO WAY Lauv

LUCID DREAMS Juice WRLD A 2

KILLSHOT Eminem

1999 Charli XCX & Troye Sivan

PERFECT Ed Sheeran A 9

HEALING HANDS Conrad Sewell A

BORN TO BE YOURS Kygo & Imagine Dragons A
I'LL BE THERE Jess Glynne A
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Co.
INR/UMA
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
ISL/UMA
RCA/SME
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
UMA
INR/UMA
NEON/UMA
WAR/UMA
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
INR/IUMA
VIR/EMI
EW/WAR
UMA/SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
SME
INR/IUMA
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
IND
WAR/SME
RCA/SME
REP/UMA
INR/UMA
WAR
SYCO/SME
WRN/WAR
REP/UMA
EPI/SME
SME

WAR
WAR
INR/IUMA
UMA
AWAL/KOB
INR/IUMA
INR/UMA
EW/WAR
ATL/WAR
SME

SME
EW/WAR

Cat. No.

7714032
(G010003802566S
6797340

6785892

6769790
G010003991963S
G010003974917P
7706579
HUSSYCD6413
US-UM7-18-15958
6778575

7708179
US-UM7-18-14888
075679860170
075679870735
6768322

6748358
US-UM7-18-13195
6771346
190295551544
(G0100039765104
(G010003984264Z
G0100039825752
(G010003801962K
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7700475
075679886002
AU-BEC-18-26597
G010003984687K
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US-UM7-18-13204
GB-AHT-18-00505
(G010004005824R
0054391949691
US-CM5-18-00207
(G0100039534470
(G010003923209Z
054391948205
0054391947369
US-UM7-18-13334
CY-A11-18-00123
5056167109921
6767967
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190295551469
GB-AHS-17-00007
(G010003927113Q
G010003955179Z
190295629588
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TITLE Artist

BREATHIN Ariana Grande

SAD! XXXTentacion A 2

LOVELY Billie Eilish Feat. Khalid A 2

HAPPY NOW Zedd & Elley Duhe

PRAISE THE LORD (DA SHINE) ASAP Rocky Feat. Skepta A

NO BRAINER DJ Khaled, Justin Bieber & Quavo Feat. Chance the Rapper A

2002 Anne-Marie A 2

| LIKE IT Cardi B Feat. J Balvin & Bad Bunny A 2
ONE KISS Calvin Harris & Dua Lipa A 3

NEVER EVER The Rubens Feat. Sarah A

SWEET BUT PSYCHO Ava Max

LOVE LIES Khalid & Normani A 3

SHAPE OF YOU Ed Sheeran A 12

MAYBE IT'S TIME Bradley Cooper

ROCKSTAR Post Malone Feat. 21 Savage A 5

TRIP Ella Mai

| FALL APART Post Malone A 5

NEVERMIND Dennis Lloyd A 2

NO STYLIST French Montana Feat. Drake

GOODBYE Jason Derulo x David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Willy William
NATURAL Imagine Dragons

GOD'S PLAN Drake A 4

FEFE 6ix9ine Feat. Nicki Minaj & Murda Beatz

NO TEARS LEFT TO CRY Ariana Grande A 2

LOST IN JAPAN Shawn Mendes

JOCELYN FLORES XXXTentacion

UNDERWATER Riifiis Du Sol

PSYCHO Post Malone Feat. Ty Dolla $ign A 3
MEANT TO BE Bebe Rexha & Florida Georgia Line A 5
NONSTOP Drake

| SAID HI Amy Shark A 2

REMEDY Alesso

| WANNA KNOW NOTD Feat. Bia Miller A
SATURDAY NIGHTS Khalid

FINE CHINA Future & Juice WRLD

RUIN MY LIFE Zara Larsson

HUMBLE. Kendrick Lamar & Skrillex A 5

MO BAMBA Sheck Wes

NICE FOR WHAT Drake A 2

JUST FRIENDS Hayden James Feat. Boy Matthews A
BACK TO YOU Selena Gomez A

NO PLACE Riifiis Du Sol

SOLO Clean Bandit Feat. Demi Lovato A

HEAD ABOVE WATER Avril Lavigne

HURT SOMEBODY Noah Kahan & Julia Michaels A 2
THIS IS ME Keala Settle & The Greatest Showman Ensemble A 2
IS THAT ALRIGHT? Lady Gaga

GOD IS A WOMAN Ariana Grande A

THE MIDDLE Zedd & Grey Feat. Maren Morris A 2
THE RINGER Eminem

These were in the top 100 last week:
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TITLE Artist

WHATCHAMACALLIT Ella Mai Feat. Chris Brown
ALL LOVED UP Amy Shark

THUNDER Imagine Dragons A 6

| LIKE ME BETTER Lauv A 4

ALL I AM Jess Glynne

HAVANA Camila Cabello Feat. Young Thug A 9
HAPPIER Ed Sheeran A 3

STOOPID 6ix9ine Feat. Bobby Shmurda
REMIND ME TO FORGET Kygo A 2

WAKE UP IN THE SKY Gucci Mane, Bruno Mars, Kodak Black

THESE DAYS Rudimental Feat. Jess Glynne, Macklemore & Dan Caplen A 2

LOVE NO MORE Loud Luxury x anders
CHANGES XXXTentacion
KAMIKAZE Eminem
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Co.
UNI/UMA
CAR/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
UMA/SME
EW/WAR
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
IVY/LIB
ATL/WAR
RCA/SME
ASYL/WAR
INR/IUMA
REP/UMA
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
WAR
UMA/SME
WAR
INR/IUMA
REP/UMA
CAR/UMA
UMA
ISL/IUMA
IND
ROS/SME
REP/UMA
WAR
REP/UMA
WRC/SME
CAP/EMI
UMA
RCA/SME
EPI/SME
EPI/SME
INR/IUMA
UMA
REP/UMA
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INR/IUMA
ROS/SME
EW/WAR
BMG/WAR
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
INR/IUMA
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/IUMA

Co.
INR/UMA
WRC/SME
INR/IUMA
KOB
EW/WAR
EPI/SME
ATL/WAR
CAR/UMA
SME
ATL/WAR
EW/WAR
UMA
CAR/UMA
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
US-UM7-18-08582
1210610

6715095

6774528
(G010003923613D
G010003970082Y
190295637811
US-AT2-18-01431
(G010003910612D
VY412
075679872401
(G010003864 128V
GB-AHS-17-00003
US-UM7-18-13188
6704556

6794514
US-UM7-16-14475
US-HM8-16-67045
G010003991421M
054391948335
6786266
US-CM5-18-00004
QM-EU3-18-94160
6766017

6753688
US-UYG-11-56892
(G010003974461M
6747812
US-WB1-17-01186
US-CM5-18-00192
(G0100039005536
7703641

6753250
(G0100040067900
G010004006133S
G010004004480M
US-UM7-17-10562
6741083

6763949

FCL223

6768375
G010003928846A
190295624286
4050538437577
6736394
075679882806
US-UM7-18-13199
6788494

6738057
US-UM7-18-13329

Cat. No.
US-UM7-18-13372
(G010003909513Q
US-UM7-17-04167
LV001DGS1
190295575717
(G010003787484J
GB-AHS-17-00009
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190295686093
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1210609
US-UM7-18-13341
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#1 Album this week

TITLE Artist

A STAR IS BORN Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper
SOLACE Riifiis Du Sol

EVOLUTION Disturbed

KAMIKAZE Eminem

BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY Queen

TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 14 Various
GREATEST HITS Troy Cassar-Daley

+ Ed Sheeran ¢

SUNCITY Khalid

ANTHEM OF THE PEACEFUL ARMY Greta Van Fleet
SCORPION Drake

REPUTATION Taylor Swift A 2

THE GREATEST SHOWMAN Soundtrack A
BEERBONGS & BENTLEYS Post Malone A
NATURE Paul Kelly

DANCING QUEEN Cher

? XXXTentacion

SWEETENER Ariana Grande

TRENCH Twenty One Pilots

DONT SMILE AT ME Billie Eilish

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2
CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6

RUE Hellions

ASTROWORLD Travis Scott

GREATEST HITS Queen A 15

SHAWN MENDES Shawn Mendes

ALWAYS IN BETWEEN Jess Glynne

FUTURE & JUICE WRLD PRESENT... WRLD ON DRUGS Future & Juice WRLD

THE PLATINUM COLLECTION Queen A
STONEY Post Malone e

X Ed Sheeran ¢

THINGS THAT WE DRINK TO Morgan Evans
AMERICAN TEEN Khalid @

THA CARTER V Lil Wayne

LOVE MONSTER Amy Shark

MONO. RM

1989 Taylor Swift ¢

STAYING AT TAMARA'S George Ezra

7 David Guetta

ELLA MAI Ella Mai

QUAVO HUNCHO Quavo

NATION OF TWO Vance Joy e

THIS ONE'S FOR YOU Luke Combs
INVASION OF PRIVACY Cardi B

MAMMA MIA! HERE WE GO AGAIN Soundtrack
QUEEN Nicki Minaj

GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack A 2
EAST ATLANTA LOVE LETTER 6lack
HOME The John Butler Trio

LIVEAC/DC A 8

© 1990 - 2018 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 29th October 2018

Co.
INR/IUMA
ROS/SME
WAR
INR/IUMA
VIR/UMA
ABC/UMA
BDL/UMA
ATL/WAR
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
REP/UMA
BIG/UMA
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
EMI

WAR
CAR/UMA
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
INR/IUMA
CC/UMA
INR/UMA
UNFD/SME
SME
UNI/UMA
ISL/IUMA
EW/WAR
SME
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
WAR
WAR
RCA/SME
REP/UMA
WRC/SME
ORCH
BIG/UMA
COL/SME
PLG/WAR
INR/IUMA
CAP/EMI
LIB/JUMA
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
PDR/UMA
UNI/UMA
HWR/UMA
INR/UMA
JAR/MGM
ALB/SME

Cat. No.
B002872502
19075899412
9362490506
7704621
6798870
7707775
BLOOD33
9029585903
G010004001970Y
6796443
6787918
3003310
7567865927
B002821802
GAWD027
9362490444
1210673
6783809
7567865526
5788652
CCC002
9887893
UNFD103CD
(G0100039717811
2758364
6755089
190295595890
G010004003396Q
2772417
5726167
2564628590
9362490549
88985414322
B002931002
LICK021
193483116426
3799890
88985459782
9029558199
7710782
7709512
LRCD0001
19075829282
075679873682
6742623
6771218
8731446
7701678
JBT020
5107722
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TITLE Artist

SINGLES COLLECTION Maroon 5

GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk A 9

DUA LIPA Dua Lipa ®

CARESS YOUR SOUL Sticky Fingers

EVOLVE Imagine Dragons

THE VERY BEST INXS A 6

BLACK PANTHER: THE ALBUM Soundtrack

+ Ed Sheeran ¢

MOLLY (SOUNDTRACK FROM THE TV SERIES) Soundtrack A 2
SUICIDE SQUAD: THE ALBUM Soundtrack

PRAY FOR THE WICKED Panic! At The Disco

NOTHIN' 2 PROVE Lil Yachty

25 Adele A 10

ABBA GOLD ABBA A 17

BEAUTIFUL TRAUMA PInk A 4

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem ¢

SWIMMING Mac Miller

DAMN. Kendrick Lamar e

YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer

YSIV Logic

BLOOM Troye Sivan

MOANA Soundtrack A

GO FARTHER IN LIGHTNESS Gang Of Youths e
MAJOR LAZER ESSENTIALS Major Lazer

LOVE IS HERE TO STAY Tony Bennett & Diana Krall
PURPOSE Justin Bieber A 3

WORKING CLASS BOY - THE SOUNDTRACKS Jimmy Barnes
THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga A 3

PLATINUM HITS Jason Derulo

SPEAK YOUR MIND Anne-Marie

DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy A 2
GREATEST HITS: GOD'S FAVORITE BAND Green Day
LOVE YOURSELF: ANSWER BTS

FLOW STATE Tash Sultana

THE BEST OF The Wiggles o

ABBA GOLD & MORE (ANNIVERSARY EDITION) ABBA A
REVIVAL Eminem

RECOVERY Eminem A 4

IRIDESCENCE Brockhampton

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6
DEADPOOL 2 Soundtrack

STAND BY ME The Kingdom Choir

RED PILL BLUES Maroon 5

DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods A
KIDS IN LOVE Kygo

THE FAME Lady Gaga A 4

CULTURE Il Migos

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 8
BRIGHTER DAYS Sigala

GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 5

TITLE Artist

ANON. Hands Like Houses

INTERNATIONALIST Powderfinger A 5

BOTTLE IT IN Kurt Vile

BLOOD RED ROSES Rod Stewart

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly A 2
GREATEST HITS 1965-1992 Cher

CRY PRETTY Carrie Underwood

THE VERY VERY BEST OF Crowded House A 2

DEATH OF A BACHELOR Panic! At The Disco

ILLUMINATE Shawn Mendes

GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY VOL. 2: AWESOME MIX VOL. 2 Soundtrack
THE ATLAS UNDERGROUND Tom Morello

DANGEROUS WOMAN Ariana Grande

GRAFFITI U Keith Urban e

DIRECT HITS The Killers

21 Adele A 15

RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13
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Co.
INR/UMA
SME
WAR
SURS/MGM
INR/IUMA
PET/UMA
INR/UMA
WAR
LIB/UMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
XL/INE
UTVIUMA
RCA/SME
UMA
WAR
INR/IUMA
CAP/EMI
DEF/UMA
EMI
WALT/UMA
SME
WAR
VE/UMA
DEF/UMA
BDL/UMA
INR/IUMA
WAR
ASYL/WAR
LIB/UMA
WAR
SME
LLR/SME
ABC/UMA
UNI/UMA
INR/IUMA
INR/IUMA
RCA/SME
WAR
COL/SME
SME
INR/UMA
ISL/UMA
SME
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
RHI/WAR
MOS/SME
RCA/SME

Co.
UNFD/SME
UMA
MAT/INE
DEC/UMA
GAWD/UMA
UMA

EMI
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
ISL/UMA
HWR/UMA
SME
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
XL/INE
RHI/WAR

Cat. No.
4754556
19075855342
9029555948
CWwo12
5768084
5335934
6736430
5249864652
LMCD0281
7567866453
7567865715
7718962
XLCD740
1724732
88985474692
4932902
9362490603
5760871
6748223
B002908202
6772157
8734913
88985442992
190295525156
6778129
4758741
BLOOD30
2738279
093624918387
9029566449
LMCD0247
9362490917
BHK1010
19075870562
4794051
3774013
B002776202
2739452
G010003927031U
9362485452
19075853472
19075880582
6706808
HTH007
19075802502
1781425
6735980
8122736352
88985497362
88697369212

Cat. No.
UNFD095CD
6758857
OLE11462
6791714
GAWDO019
00720642443927
6767335
9174032
7567866673
5714922
8736871
19075895522
4787113
6741357
3755766
XLCD520
8122796778
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#1 Physical Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 29th October 2018

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 3 3 1 A STAR IS BORN Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper INR/UMA B002872502
* 2 NEW 1 2 EVOLUTION Disturbed WAR 9362490506
* 3 NEW 1 3 GREATEST HITS Troy Cassar-Daley BDL/UMA BLOOD33
* 4 NEW 1 4 BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY Queen VIR/UMA 6798870
5 5 4 2 DANCING QUEEN Cher WAR 9362490444
6 1 2 1 NATURE Paul Kelly EMI GAWD027
* 7 NEW 1 7 ANTHEM OF THE PEACEFUL ARMY Greta Van Fleet UNI/UMA 6796443
* 8 NEW 1 8  TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 14 Various ABC/UMA 7707775
9 6 7 1 KAMIKAZE Eminem INR/UMA 7704621
* 10 NEW 1 10 SOLACE Riifiis Du Sol ROS/SME 19075899412
* 11 NEW 1 11 RUE Hellions UNFD/SME ~ UNFD103CD
12 7 184 2 THEBEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel CC/UMA CCC002
13 14 50 1 REPUTATION Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3003310
14 8 3 1 TRENCH Twenty One Pilots ATL/WAR 7567865526
15 13 86 1 + Ed Sheeran ATL/WAR 9029585903
16 10 6 7 LOVE IS HERE TO STAY Tony Bennett & Diana Krall VE/UMA 6778129
17 1 10 2 WORKING CLASS BOY - THE SOUNDTRACKS Jimmy Barnes BDL/UMA BLOOD30
* 18 NEW 1 18  STAND BY ME The Kingdom Choir SME 19075880582
19 12 4 1 HOME The John Butler Trio JARIMGM JBT020
20 15 44 1 THE GREATEST SHOWMAN Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567865927
21 18 15 1 MAMMA MIA! HERE WE GO AGAIN Soundtrack PDR/UMA 6742623
22 9 2 9  THINGS THAT WE DRINK TO Morgan Evans WAR 9362490549
23 17 30 9  STAYING AT TAMARA'S George Ezra COL/SME 88985459782
* 24 NEW 1 24 RITUAL Soulfly NB/UMA NE44560
25 26 5 2 LIVING THE DREAM Slash SME 19075877142
* 26 36 268 2 GREATESTHITS Queen UNI/UMA 2758364
27 20 15 1 LOVE MONSTER Amy Shark WRC/SME LICK021
28 19 16 19 GREATEST HITS 1965-1992 Cher UMA 00720642443927
* 29 NEW 1 29  AFTER THE WAR Various ABC/UMA 6795890
30 16 4 7 BLOOD RED ROSES Rod Stewart DEC/UMA 6791714
31 39 9 3 BUTCHERBIRD John Williamson WAR 5419702417
* 32 NEW 1 32 ALWAYS IN BETWEEN Jess Glynne EW/WAR 190295595890
33 28 2 28 BOTTLEIT IN Kurt Vile MAT/INE OLE11462
34 37 11 12 TIMELESS I Divo DEC/UMA 6768039
35 23 10 1 ROMANCE OF THE JUKEBOX Human Nature SME 19075842142
36 29 22 1 SHAWN MENDES Shawn Mendes ISL/UMA 6755089
* 37 57 12 18  FROM THE FIRES Greta Van Fleet REP/UMA 6712600
38 31 227 1 X Ed Sheeran WAR 2564628590
39 24 260 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk SME 19075855342
40 4 122 1 INTERNATIONALIST Powderfinger UMA 6758857
41 25 281 1 ABBA GOLD ABBA UTVIUMA 1724732
* 42 RE 25 9  DUA LIPA Dua Lipa WAR 9029555948
43 47 118 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem INR/UMA 9887893
44 54 11 11 FROM THE BACKCOUNTRY Graeme Connors ABC/UMA 6773746
45 22 146 6  GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack HWR/UMA 8731446
* 46 RIE 63 7 WANTED ON VOYAGE (DELUXE) George Ezra COL/SME 88843095842
47 44 70 7 EVOLVE Imagine Dragons INR/UMA 5768084
48 35 10 3 SWEETENER Ariana Grande UNI/UMA 6783809
49 46 16 1 THE BEST SO FAR...2018 TOUR EDITION Celine Dion COL/SME 19075842342
50 52 239 2 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi DEF/UMA 2752336
51 40 324 1 THE VERY BEST INXS PET/UMA 5335934
52 32 35 1 NATION OF TWO Vance Joy LIB/JUMA LRCD0001
* 53 NEW 1 53  SHAKE THE SPIRIT Elle King RCA/SME 19075883102
54 38 54 1 BEAUTIFUL TRAUMA P'nk RCA/SME 88985474692
55 65 301 3 +Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
56 33 14 5  ONE VOICE: BELIEVE Aled Jones DEC/UMA CFMD55
57 30 4 2 WUNDERBAR The Living End BMG/WAR 538426722
58 45 26 1 GRAFFITI U Keith Urban CAP/EMI 6741357
59 43 3 43 IMAGINE John Lennon UNI/UMA 060075347522
60 21 6 2 CRYPRETTY Carrie Underwood EMI 6767335
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™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

61 2 2 2 ANON. Hands Like Houses UNFD/SME UNFD095CD

62 59 213 3 APPETITE FOR DESTRUCTION Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 5313375

63 60 8 1 FLOW STATE Tash Sultana LLR/SME 19075870562

64 66 97 2 MOANA Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8734913

65 49 7 2 EGYPT STATION Paul McCartney CAP/EMI 5769650

66 53 5 4 BRIDGES Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362490448

67 27 2 27  THE ATLAS UNDERGROUND Tom Morello SME 19075895522

68 34 4 34 WITH THE 21ST CENTURY SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA & CHORUS Foreigner SME 0212566EMU
* 89 RE 112 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem UMA 4932902

70 82 206 1 1989 Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3799890

7 61 86 4 THE KING Elvis Presley RCA/SME 88985496672

72 51 77 15 THE BEST OF Neil Diamond GEF/UMA 1114522

73 50 2 50  LOOK NOW Elvis Costello & The Imposters CONC/UMA 7206266

74 62 26 6  BEERBONGS & BENTLEYS Post Malone UNI/UMA B002821802

75 56 19 1 YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer CAP/EMI 6748223

76 7 62 2 GO FARTHER IN LIGHTNESS Gang Of Youths SME 88985442992

77  NEW 1 77  SAINT-SAENS: PIANO CONCERTOS NOS. 2 & 5 Jean-Yves Thibaudet UMA 4758764

78 84 417 6  GREATESTHITS Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 9862116

79 55 3 11 ILOVED YOU AT YOUR DARKEST Behemoth EVP/RKT EVP555CD

80 78 3 54  CHRISTMAS WITH DANIEL O'DONNELL (LIVE) Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/SME 19075891642

81 85 119 13 THE BEST OF The Wiggles ABC/UMA 4794051

82 NEW 1 82  BROKEN POLITICS Neneh Cherry INE STS343CD

83 NEW 1 83  THA CARTERV Lil Wayne REP/UMA B002931002

84 74 9 68  GREATEST HITS John Farnham SME 88697547982

85 68 21 22 THIS ONE'S FOR YOU Luke Combs COL/SME 19075829282

86 81 64 29  ALL OVER THE WORLD: THE VERY BEST OF ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA SME 5201292000

Electric Light Orchestra

87 58 11 3 WHERE NO ONE STANDS ALONE Elvis Presley RCA/SME 19075859442

88 67 17 1 HIGH AS HOPE Florence + The Machine VIR/UMA 6769270

89 77 147 8  REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens ISL/UMA 5246082

90 72 32 5  ONLY HUMAN Calum Scott CAP/EMI 6726407

91 99 65 2 GREATEST HITS VOLUME 1 &2 Billy Joel COL/SME 4911912

92 75 4 41 FAM BAM BIBLE JAM Colin Buchanan WAR 80687445967

93 69 8 9  WIGGLE POP! The Wiggles ABC/UMA 6791492

94 86 27 16 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742

95 RE 46 2 THE THRILL OF IT ALL Sam Smith CAP/EMI 5793507

96 RE 102 8  50BEST SONGS Play School ABC/UMA 4792056

97 42 18 1 PRAY FOR THE WICKED Panic! At The Disco ATL/WAR 7567865715

98 83 29 3 THERE IS MORE Hillsong Worship HMA/SME HMACD345

99 63 68 23 SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly GAWD/UMA GAWD019

100 64 7 38  LOOK UP CHILD Lauren Daigle CAP/EMI 1916700

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

41 14 2 MILESTONES...20 YEARS Adam Brand ABC/UMA 6752416

48 1 48  LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Alter Bridge & The Parallax Orchestra RKT 840588118564
70 37 1 LIFE IS FINE Paul Kelly EMI GAWDO026
73 1 73 IN OUR WAKE Atreyu SF/UMA SPINE782156J
76 77 2 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY VOL. 2: AWESOME MIX VOL. 2 Soundtrack HWR/UMA 8736871

79 19 10  RED PILL BLUES Maroon 5 INR/UMA 6706808

80 2 26 WANDERER Cat Power DOM/EMI WIGCD435
87 253 9 THE VERY VERY BEST OF Crowded House CAP/EMI 9174032

88 11 30  GOSPEL Damien Leith AMB/SME FANFARE311
89 1 89  THE LAST GOODBYE Aburden GREYSC/SME ~ GSRCDO011
90 26 23 GENERAL ELECTRIC Shihad WEA/WAR 3984296842
91 4 29  REDEMPTION Joe Bonamassa IND JRAG61069

92 17 4 HOPELESSLY DEVOTED: THE HITS Olivia Newton-John SME 19075855512
93 2 16 THE UNHEAVENLY CREATURES Coheed & Cambria RR/WAR 1686174292
94 1 94  PARCELS Parcels CAR/UMA BEC5543650
95 14 8 SCORPION Drake REP/UMA 6787918

96 38 3 REVIVAL Eminem INR/UMA B002776202
97 7 6 RAINIER FOG Alice In Chains BMG/WAR 538417082
98 104 1 TAPESTRY Carole King SME 88985430042
100 59 6 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson ARI/SME 88697786812
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#1 Digital Track this week
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 29t October 2018

™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 2 3 1 SHALLOW Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper UMA US-UM7-18-13192
2 1 17 1 SHOTGUN George Ezra SME GB-ARL-17-01372
3 NEW 1 3 ALWAYS REMEMBER US THIS WAY Lady Gaga UMA US-UM7-18-13195
4 3 9 3 BODY Loud Luxury UMA NL-F71-17-10457
5 5 1 5 DAY DRUNK Morgan Evans WAR US-WB1-18-01064
6 6 10 3 PROMISES Calvin Harris & Sam Smith SME GB-ARL-18-01049
7 NEW 1 7 I'LL NEVER LOVE AGAIN Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper UMA US-UM7-18-13205
8 4 1 4 LEAVE THE LIGHT ON Tom Walker SME GB-ARL-17-01655
9 10 8 9  HAPPIER Marshmello & Bastille EMI US-UG1-18-01651
10 NEW 1 10  NO MATTER WHAT Calum Scott EMI US-UM7-18-15971
1 9 20 4 HIGH HOPES Panic! At The Disco WAR US-AT2-18-01185
12 1 17 1 BE ALRIGHT Dean Lewis UMA AU-UM7-18-00255
13 NEW 1 13 MAYBE IT'S TIME Bradley Cooper UMA US-UM7-18-13188
14 NEW 1 14 I'LL NEVER LOVE AGAIN Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper UMA US-UM7-18-13204
15 8 21 2 GIRLSLIKE YOU Maroon 5 Feat. Cardi B UMA US-UM7-18-05272
16 13 15 5  EASTSIDE Benny Blanco Feat. Halsey & Khalid UMA US-UM7-18-09132
17 14 5 14 IN MY MIND Dynoro UMA QZ-22B-18-59046
18 12 18 7 RISE Jonas Blue EMI GB-UM7-18-02109
19 15 27 1 YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer EMI GB-UM7-18-00366
20 NEW 1 20  SUNFLOWER Post Malone & Swae Lee UMA US-UM7-18-14888
21 NEW 1 21 IS THAT ALRIGHT? Lady Gaga UMA US-UM7-18-13199
22 16 19 5 BORN TO BE YOURS Kygo & Imagine Dragons SME SE-BGA-18-02355
23 17 4 17 VENOM Eminem UMA US-UM7-18-13345
24 21 3 3 WITHOUT ME Halsey EMI US-UM7-18-13499
25 NEW 1 25  KISS AND MAKE UP Dua Lipa WAR GB-AHT-18-00505
26 22 5 16 LET YOU LOVE ME Rita Ora WAR GB-AHS-18-00674
27  NEW 1 27 AMILLION DREAMS P!nk WAR US-AT2-18-11535
28 19 22 2 HEALING HANDS Conrad Sewell SME QM-CE3-18-01809
29 20 5 8  HEAD ABOVE WATER Avril Lavigne BMG/WAR  QM-RSZ-18-01804
30 NEW 1 30  EMPTY SPACE James Arthur SME DE-E86-18-05366
3 18 1 16 ALL LOVED UP Amy Shark SME AU-BM0-18-00139
32 27 44 2 THIS IS ME Keala Settle & The Greatest Showman Ensemble WAR US-AT2-17-04622
33 24 17 13 OCEAN Martin Garrix Feat. Khalid SME NL-M5S-18-00214
34 23 10 13 NATURAL Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-18-06694
35 44 3 35  CHANGING Conrad Sewell SME QM-CE3-18-01984
36 NEW 1 36  WHEN THE PARTY'S OVER Billie Eilish UMA US-UM7-18-15958
37 26 7 23 ELECTRICITY Silk City & Dua Lipa Feat. Diplo & Mark Ronson WAR/SME US-QX9-18-02379
38 33 4 33 GETAWAY CAR Taylor Swift UMA US-CJY-17-50010
39 NEW 1 39  BLACKEYES Bradley Cooper UMA US-UM7-18-13183
40 29 4 29  LOVE SOMEONE Lukas Graham WAR US-WB1-18-01984
41 25 7 15 ILOVE IT Lil Pump & Kanye West WAR/UMA  US-UM7-18-14031
42 R/E 2 33 UNBREAKABLE Birds Of Tokyo EMI AU-Y00-18-00001
43 NEW 1 43 RUIN MY LIFE Zara Larsson SME US-SM1-18-07704
44 32 26 6 2002 Anne-Marie WAR GB-AHS-18-00094
45 RIE 2 27 1999 Charli XCX & Troye Sivan WAR GB-AHS-18-00662
46 NEW 1 46  BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY Queen UMA GB-UM7-10-29604
47 RE 36 2 DANCING ON MY OWN Calum Scott EMI UK-6KW-15-00205
48 36 22 7 BETTER NOW Post Malone UMA US-UM7-18-05170
49 41 3 24 TAKI TAKI DJ Snake Feat. Selena Gomez, Ozuna & Cardi B UMA US-UG1-18-02029
50 7 2 7 WOMAN LIKE ME Little Mix Feat. Nicki Minaj SME GB-HMU-18-00106
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#1 Digital Album this week
ARIA Digital Albums - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 A STAR IS BORN Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper INR/IUMA B002872502
* 2 NEW 1 2 SOLACE Riifiis Du Sol ROS/SME 19075899412
* 3 NEW 1 3 EVOLUTION Disturbed WAR 9362490506
* 4 NEW 1 4 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 14 Various ABC/UMA 7707775
* 5 NEW 1 5  ANTHEM OF THE PEACEFUL ARMY Greta Van Fleet UNI/UMA 6796443
* 6 NEW 1 6 MONO. RM ORCH 193483116426
7 4 8 1 KAMIKAZE Eminem INR/IUMA 7704621
8 7 46 1 THE GREATEST SHOWMAN Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567865927
* 9 NEW 1 9 BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY Queen VIRIUMA 6798870
* 10 NEW 1 10 SUNCITY Khalid RCA/SME G010004001970Y
* 11 NEW 1 11 GREATEST HITS Troy Cassar-Daley BDL/UMA BLOOD33
12 9 37 1 REPUTATION Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3003310
13 2 2 2 THINGS THAT WE DRINK TO Morgan Evans WAR 9362490549
14 10 112 10 GREATEST HITS Queen UNI/UMA 2758364
* 15 NEW 1 15 RUE Hellions UNFD/SME ~ UNFD103CD
16 3 2 3 NATURE Paul Kelly EMI GAWD027
* 17 NEW 1 17 HEAVEN ON EARTH Planetshakers IND 855323008635
18 11 20 3 STAYING AT TAMARA'S George Ezra COL/SME 88985459782
19 17 86 1 + Ed Sheeran ATL/WAR 9029585903
20 8 184 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel CC/UMA CCC002
21 12 4 1 DANCING QUEEN Cher WAR 9362490444
22 14 4 2 HOME The John Butler Trio JARMGM JBT020
* 23 RE 122 1 1989 Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3799890
* 24 R/E 17 5 DUA LIPA Dua Lipa WAR 9029555948
25 15 3 1 TRENCH Twenty One Pilots ATL/WAR 7567865526
* 26 36 37 11 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem INR/IUMA 9887893
27 13 15 1 LOVE MONSTER Amy Shark WRC/SME LICK021
* 28 RIE 3 4 LIVING THE DREAM Slash SME 19075877142
29 23 50 4 THIS ONE'S FOR YOU Luke Combs COL/SME 19075829282
30 29 210 3 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac RHI/WMA 7599258382
31 32 7 4 LOOK UP CHILD Lauren Daigle CAP/EMI 1916700
* 32 NEW 1 32 LET THERE BE CELLO 2Cellos SMC/SME 19075869722
33 38 15 22 FROM THE FIRES Greta Van Fleet REP/UMA 6712600
34 26 34 4 THE COMPLETE GREATEST HITS The Eagles WAR 8122737312
* 3 NEW 1 35  RITUAL Soulfly NB/UMA NE44560
36 30 65 6  ABBA GOLD & MORE (ANNIVERSARY EDITION) ABBA UNI/UMA 3774013
* ¥ R/E 13 3 ONLY HUMAN Calum Scott CAP/EMI 6726407
* 3 NEW 1 38  HELIX Amaranthe SF/UMA SPINE775096
39 5 2 5  ALWAYS IN BETWEEN Jess Glynne EW/WAR 190295595890
40 43 7 22 THE BEST OF The Wiggles ABC/UMA 4794051
41 RIE 19 2 BEERBONGS & BENTLEYS Post Malone UNI/UMA B002821802
* 42 NEW 1 42 FOREVER NEVERLAND MO SME 19075876472
43 33 38 2 SING Soundtrack UNI/UMA 5725123
* 44 RIE 93 2 FEARLESS Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 1799119
* 45 RIE 18 9  THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem UMA 4932902
* 46 R/E 72 3 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga INR/IUMA 2738279
47 41 63 1 EVOLVE Imagine Dragons INR/IUMA 5768084
48 RIE 14 1 MAMMA MIA! HERE WE GO AGAIN Soundtrack PDR/UMA 6742623
* 49 R/E 15 1 JOANNE Lady Gaga INR/IUMA B002580102
* 50 NEW 1 50  TAKE.1 ARE YOU THERE? Monsta X ORCH 193483074177
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#1 Streaming track this week

ARIA Streaming Tracks - Week Commenclng 29th October 2018

™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 15 1 EASTSIDE Benny Blanco Feat. Halsey & Khalid INR/UMA 6785892
2 3 9 2 HAPPIER Marshmello & Bastille CAP/EMI 6797340
3 2 12 2 SHOTGUN George Ezra COL/SME (G010003802566S
4 7 6 4 BETTER Khalid RCA/SME (G010003991963S
5 4 17 1 BE ALRIGHT Dean Lewis ISL/IUMA 6769790
6 9 3 6 WITHOUT ME Halsey CAP/EMI 7706579
7 NEW 1 7 WHEN THE PARTY'S OVER Billie Eilish INR/UMA US-UM7-18-15958
8 6 10 6 PROMISES Calvin Harris & Sam Smith COL/SME G010003974917P
9 11 2 9 ZEZE Kodak Black Feat. Travis Scott & Offset ATL/WAR 075679860170
10 5 7 2 | LOVE IT Lil Pump & Kanye West WAR/UMA 7708179
1 10 1 10  BODY Loud Luxury UMA HUSSYCD6413
12 8 8 8 IN'MY MIND Dynoro NEON/UMA 6778575
13 NEW 1 13 SUNFLOWER Post Malone & Swae Lee UNI/UMA US-UM7-18-14888
14 NEW 1 14 SHALLOW Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper INR/UMA 7714032
15 16 27 1 YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer CAP/EMI 6748358
16 13 15 9 HIGH HOPES Panic! At The Disco ATL/WAR 075679870735
17 18 12 7 SICKO MODE Travis Scott & Drake UMA/SME G0100039765104
18 15 21 3 GIRLS LIKE YOU Maroon 5 Feat. Cardi B INR/UMA 6768322
19 19 3 19  LET YOU LOVE ME Rita Ora EW/WAR 190295551544
20 12 5 6 FALLING DOWN Lil Peep & XXXTentacion COL/SME G0100039825752
21 14 18 8 RISE Jonas Blue VIRIEMI 6771346
22 17 4 17 THIS FEELING The Chainsmokers Feat. Kelsea Ballerini COL/SME (G010003984264Z2
23 22 7 22 WAITING Kian IND AU-BEC-18-26597
24 21 4 21 TAKI TAKI DJ Snake Feat. Selena Gomez, Ozuna & Cardi B INR/UMA 7700475
25 NEW 1 25 SUNCITY Khalid Feat. Empress Of RCA/SME (G010004006794S
26 20 11 15  BEAUTIFUL Bazzi ATL/WAR 075679886002
27 28 26 1 BETTER NOW Post Malone REP/UMA US-UM7-18-05170
28 25 7 22 ELECTRICITY Silk City & Dua Lipa Feat. Diplo & Mark Ronson WAR/SME G010003984687K
29 40 2 29  MIA Bad Bunny Feat. Drake WAR 0054391947369
30 26 20 14 FIRE/REPRISAL Peking Duk SME (G0100039232092
31 23 17 1 IN MY FEELINGS Drake REP/UMA US-CM5-18-00207
32 33 4 32 VENOM Eminem INR/UMA 7705289
33 30 8 3 LUCKY YOU Eminem Feat. Joyner Lucas INR/UMA US-UM7-18-13334
34 45 2 34 WOMAN LIKE ME Little Mix Feat. Nicki Minaj SYCO/SME (G010004005824R
35 24 22 6 LUCID DREAMS Juice WRLD INR/UMA 6767967
36 32 3 32  THERE'S NO WAY Lauv AWAL/KOB 5056167109921
37 27 19 9 JACKIE CHAN Tiesto & Dzeko Feat. Preme & Post Malone UMA CY-A11-18-00123
38 31 5 18 KILLSHOT Eminem INR/UMA 7712700
39 37 3 37  LOVE SOMEONE Lukas Graham WAR 054391948205
40 29 19 9 OCEAN Martin Garrix Feat. Khalid EPI/SME G0100039534470
41 49 2 41 1999 Charli XCX & Troye Sivan EW/WAR 190295551469
42 NEW 1 42 KISS AND MAKE UP Dua Lipa WAR GB-AHT-18-00505
43 42 3 42 LEAVE A LIGHT ON Tom Walker SME (G010003801962K
44 36 32 3 SAD! XXXTentacion CAR/UMA 1210610
45 39 16 23 I'LL BE THERE Jess Glynne EW/WAR 190295629588
46 46 25 5 LOVELY Billie Eilish Feat. Khalid INR/UMA 6715095
47 35 10 7 BREATHIN Ariana Grande UNI/UMA US-UM7-18-08582
48 43 64 1 PERFECT Ed Sheeran ATL/WAR GB-AHS-17-00007
49 34 13 25  HAPPY NOW Zedd & Elley Duhe INR/UMA 6774528
50 44 22 26  PRAISE THE LORD (DA SHINE) A$AP Rocky Feat. Skepta RCA/SME (G010003923613D
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#1 Catalogue Album this week ;
ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencmg 29th October 2018

™ Ww T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 3 77 1 101 PARTY SONGS Various JVIUMA 5346472
2 2 250 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 CC/UMA CCCO002
3 5 393 2 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6 INR/UMA 9887893
4 8 335 1 GREATEST HITS Queen A 15 UNI/UMA 2758364
5 4 61 2 ALL TIME GREATEST HITS Various SME 88691920602
6 11 61 3 THE PLATINUM COLLECTION Queen A UNI/UMA 2772417
7 7 122 1 X Ed Sheeran ¢ WAR 2564628590
8 20 104 1 1989 Taylor Swift ¢ BIG/UMA 3799890
9 14 44 9 AC/DC AC/DC ALB/SME 82876866442
10 9 116 1 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack A 2 HWR/UMA 8731446
11 15 86 2 LIVEAC/DC A 8 ALB/SME 5107722
12 16 51 8 SINGLES COLLECTION Maroon 5 INR/UMA 4754556
13 13 72 7 URBAN CLASSICS Various JVIUMA 5343895
14 10 2% 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!' PInk A 9 SME 19075855342
15 17 29 15 CARESS YOUR SOUL Sticky Fingers o SURS/MGM ~ CW012
16 18 261 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 6 PET/UMA 5335934
17 22 248 1 + Ed Sheeran ¢ WAR 5249864652
18 24 44 16 IRON MAN 2 AC/DC A ALB/SME 88697662142
19 21 11 16 SUICIDE SQUAD: THE ALBUM Soundtrack e ATL/WAR 7567866453
20 23 48 6 25 Adele A 10 XL/INE XLCD740
21 19 142 2 ABBA GOLD ABBA A 17 UTV/UMA 1724732
22 36 104 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem ¢ UMA 4932902
23 32 12 20  FORREST GUMP Soundtrack A 11 EPI/SME ET66329
24 RE 27 24  BONFIRE AC/DC ALB/SME 82876866412
25 28 406 1 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 5 CONC/UMA 1800022
26 26 49 9 PURPOSE Justin Bieber A 3 DEF/UMA 4758741
27 RE 10 16 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga A 3 INR/UMA 2738279
28 35 11 28  PLATINUM HITS Jason Derulo WAR 093624918387
29 29 17 16 THE ALBUMS...SO FAR!!! PInk LAF/SME 88875135512
30 25 93 1 DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy A 2 LIB/UMA LMCD0247
31 27 115 2 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith A 5 CAP/EMI 3769173
32 38 21 8 THE BEST OF The Wiggles @ ABC/UMA 4794051
33 33 36 2 ABBA GOLD & MORE (ANNIVERSARY EDITION) ABBA A UNI/UMA 3774013
34 RE 30 9 RECOVERY Eminem A 4 INR/UMA 2739452
35 49 39 1 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
36 43 202 2 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3 ISL/IUMA 5304758
37 42 4 27  THE COMPLETE STUDIO ALBUMS Cold Chisel CC/UMA CCLPBOX1
38 45 35 25  DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods A ISL/UMA HTHO007
39 RE 65 4 THE FAME Lady Gaga A 4 INR/UMA 1781425
40 RE 387 1 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 8 RHI/WAR 8122736352
41 4 270 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 5 RCA/SME 88697369212
42 RIEE 86 7 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Creedence Clearwater Revival A UNI/UMA 5338293
43 39 4 36  ILLUMINATE Shawn Mendes ISL/IUMA 5714922
44 34 21 2 THE VERY VERY BEST OF Crowded House A 2 CAP/EMI 9174032
45 RE 13 13 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 4 DEF/UMA 1771728
46 47 5 32 THELIVE TAPES VOL. 1: LIVE AT HORDERN PAVILION. APRIL 18, 2012 Cold Chisel CC/UMA CC013S
47 40 225 4 18 HITSABBA A 4 UNI/UMA 9831452
48 RIE 461 1 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 9 GEF/UMA 9862116
49 50 283 1 21 Adele A 15 XL/INE XLCD520
50 46 26 28  DANGEROUS WOMAN Ariana Grande UNI/UMA 4787113
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. WA,

Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
5 Seconds Of Summer Youngblood UMA| 69| 54| 1| 19| - - - - - | 45
6lack East Atlanta Love Letter UMA| 48| 37| 6| 6| - - - - -

ABBA ABBA Gold UMA| 64| 51| 1| 261| - - | 39| 45| 32| 36| 19| 36| 28
ABBA ABBA Gold & More (Anniversary Edition) UMA| 86| 77| 9 | 61| - - - - -
ACIDC Live SME| 50| 46| 1 | 133 - - - - -

Adele 25 INE| 63| 61| 1| 153 - - - - -

Amy Shark Love Monster SME| 35| 22| 1| 15| 35| 17| 29| 16| 26| 18| 23| 18| 34| 21
Anne-Marie Speak Your Mind WMA| 80| 67| 18| 26| - - - - -
Ariana Grande Sweetener UMA| 18| 12| 1| 10| 49| 29| 41| 33 - | 40 27| - | 46
Billie Eilish dont smile at me UMA| 20| 24| 18| 6 - - - - -
Brockhampton Iridescence SME| 89| 56| 6| 5 - - - - -

BTS Love Yourself: Answer SME| 83| 71| 9| 9| - - - - -

Cardi B Invasion of Privacy WMA| 44| 42| 5| 29| - - - - -

Cher Dancing Queen WMA| 16| 14| 2| 4| 2| 7| 12| 9| 16| 10| 21| 13| 23| 1
Cold Chisel The Best Of Cold Chisel: All For You UMA| 21| 13| 2| 295 13| 8 | 14| 7 | 14| 7| 11| 5| 12| 9
David Guetta 7 WMA| 39| 32| 9| 6| - - - - -
Disturbed Evolution WMA| 3 3 1 3 2 - 3 - 2 2

Drake Scorpion UMA| 11| 7 1017 - - - - -

Dua Lipa Dua Lipa WMA| 53| 85| 8 | 62| 37 3| - -1 30 35

Ed Sheeran + WMA| 8 | 6| 1| 86| 18| 13| 16| 17| 12| 14| 19| 15| 21| 18
Ed Sheeran X WMA| 31| 28| 1| 227| 39| 31| - | 47| 43| 31| 48| 28| 41| 25
Ed Sheeran + WMA| 58 | 57| 1| 334| - - - 50 -

Ella Mai Ella Mai UMA| 40| 19| 19| 2| - | 50| - | - - -
Eminem Curtain Call: The Hits UMA| 22| 21| 1| 144| - 38| 49| 32| 36| 43| 30| 20| 24
Eminem Kamikaze UMA| 4 | 2 1 81 9/ 6| 9| 6| 8| 6| 8| 3| 5| 4
Eminem Recovery UMA| 88| 98| 1| 89| - - - - -
Eminem Revival UMA| 87| 8| 1| 32| - - - - -
Eminem The Eminem Show UMA| 66| 81| 1 | 143 - - - - 30
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WMA| 98 11| 489| - - - - -

Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 100/ 91| 1 | 248, - - - - -
Future & Juice WRLD Future & Juice WRLD Present... WRLD On Drugs | SME| 28 28| 1 - - - - -

Gang Of Youths Go Farther In Lightness SME| 73| 63| 1| 62| - - - - 45
George Ezra Staying At Tamara's SME| 38| 27| 7| 24| 29| 18| 22| 15| 21| 16| 27| 16| 19| 15
Green Day Greatest Hits: God's Favorite Band WMA| 82| 75| 16| 32| - - - - -

Greta Van Fleet Anthem Of The Peaceful Army UMA| 10 0] 1 8 6 - 7 - 5 9
Hellions Rue UNF| 23 23 1| 11 10 -] 15| - | 14 17
Hilltop Hoods Drinking From The Sun, Walking Under Stars UMA| 94| 92| 1 | 104, - - - - -

Restrung

Imagine Dragons Evolve UMA| 55| 45| 4 | 70| 50| 46| - | 46| 38| 35 50| 43| 38
INXS The Very Best UMA| 56| 50| 1 {322 45| 39| - | - | 34| 26 38| -] 30
Jason Derulo Platinum Hits WMA| 79| 80| 77| 12| - - - - -

Jess Glynne Always In Between WMA| 27| 18| 18| 2 | 34| 15| 35| 20| 33| 20 200 - |19
Jimmy Barnes Working Class Boy - The Soundtracks UMA| 77| 38| 3| 10| 27| 14| 17| 10| 25| 13| 17| 10| 28| 13
Justin Bieber Purpose UMA| 76| 70| 1 | 153| - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. WA,

Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Kendrick Lamar Damn. UMA| 68| 62| 2 | 80| - - - - -

Khalid American Teen SME| 33| 41| 13| 77| - - - - -

Khalid Suncity SME| 9 9| 1| 28 42| - - 26

Kygo Kids In Love SME| 95 42| 6| - - - - -

Lady Gaga The Fame Monster UMA| 78 11 89| - - - - -

Lady Gaga The Fame UMA| 96 31106 - - - - -

Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper | A Star Is Born UMA| 1 311 311 201 2| 1 1 1 211 3
Lil Wayne Tha Carter V UMA| 34| 25| 6 | 4 - - - - -

Lil Yachty Nothin' 2 Prove UMA| 62 62| 1 - - - - -

Logic YSIV UMA| 70| 49| 8| 4| - - - - -

Luke Combs This One's For You SME| 43| 36| 8 | 32| 44| 48| - -1 3019 -

Mac Miller Swimming WMA| 67| 59| 7 | 9 - - - - -

Major Lazer Major Lazer Essentials WMA| 74 74 1 - - - - -
Maroon 5 Red Pill Blues UMA| 93| 72| 7 | 38| - - - - -
Maroon 5 Singles Collection UMA| 51| 47| 19| 75| - - - - -

Migos Culture Il UMA| 97| 86| 13| 39| - - - - -
Morgan Evans Things That We Drink To WMA| 32| 5| 5| 2| 15| 4] 20 5 11| 3| 38| 11| 32| 10
Nicki Minaj Queen UMA| 46| 34| 4 | 11| - - - - -

Pink Beautiful Trauma SME| 65| 58| 1| 54| - | 42| - | - | 48| 41| 45| 31| 50| 39
Plnk Greatest Hits...So Farl!! SME| 52| 43| 1| 268 38| 25| 44| 37| 47| 29| 39| 34| -

Panic! At The Disco Pray For The Wicked WMA| 61| 33| 1| 18| - | 45| - | 31 28 43| - | 40
Paul Kelly Nature UMA[ 15| 1| 1| 2|10 1| 7] 1| 9] 2| 9| 1| 8] 2
Post Malone Beerbongs & Bentleys UMA| 14| 11| 1| 26| - - | 48 - | 42 40 | 33
Post Malone Stoney UMA| 30| 35| 65| 76| - - - - -
Quavo Quavo Huncho UMA| 41| 16| 16| 2 | - - - - -
Queen Bohemian Rhapsody UMA| 5 5 1 6 3 - 4 - 4 6
Queen Greatest Hits UMA| 25| 29| 2 | 309| 23| 24| 19| 23| 22| 22| 24| 23| 24| 23
Queen The Platinum Collection UMA| 29| 44| 21| 80| - - - - -

Red Hot Chili Peppers Greatest Hits WMA| 90| 9| 2 | 332| - - - - -

RM Mono. ORC| 36 36 1] 14 15 - | 13| - | 18 15
Riifiis Du Sol Solace SME| 2 201 4 4| - | 5| -] 6 3
Shawn Mendes Shawn Mendes UMA| 26| 23| 1| 22| 43| 41| 36| 25| 42| 34| 35| 44| 27| 31
Sigala Brighter Days SME| 99| 87| 63| 4 - - - - -
Soundtrack Black Panther: The Album UMA| 57| 83| 2 | 37| - - - - -
Soundtrack Deadpool 2 SME| 91| 99| 9| 20| - - - - -
Soundtrack Guardians Of The Galaxy: Awesome Mix Vol. 1 UMA| 47| 39| 2 | 190| - | 33| 45| 30| 37| 24 22| 31| 27
Soundtrack Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again UMA| 45| 40| 1| 15| 25| 20| 27| 21| 20| 23| 13| 14| 31| 22
Soundtrack Moana UMA| 72| 65| 2 | 97| - - - 40 -
Soundtrack Molly (Soundtrack From The TV series) UMA| 59| 64| 1| 87| - - - - -
Soundtrack Suicide Squad: The Album WMA| 60| 55| 1 | 111] - - - - -
Soundtrack The Greatest Showman WMA| 13| 10| 1| 46| 12| 10| 13| 12| 10| 15| 12| 9 | 13| 17
Sticky Fingers Caress Your Soul MGM| 54 | 48| 39| 21| - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Tash Sultana Flow State SME| 84| 68| 2| 8| - - | 38 38| 44 - |49
Taylor Swift 1989 UMA| 37| 52| 1 | 209| - 40| - - 16
Taylor Swift Reputation UMA| 12| 17| 1| 50| 16| 16| 11| 14| 17| 17| 26| 21| 7 | 6
The John Butler Trio Home PDS| 49| 26| 1| 4 | 17| 12| 23| 11| 19| 11| 32| 17| 11| 7
The Kingdom Choir Stand By Me SME| 92 92| 1| 20 32| - | 23| - | 22 38
The Wiggles The Best Of UMA| 85| 83| 16| 123 - - - - 48
Tony Bennett & Diana Krall Love Is Here To Stay UMA| 75| 30| 30| 6 | 21| 11| 25| 13| 24| 8 | 20| 7 | 22| 11
Travis Scott Astroworld SME| 24| 20| 1| 12| - - - - -
Troy Cassar-Daley Greatest Hits UMA| 7 7101 7 8| -| 2| -| 7 10
Troye Sivan Bloom UMA| 71| 60| 3 | 8 | - - - - -
Twenty One Pilots Trench WMA| 19| 9| 1 3119| 9|18 8| 18| 9| 15| 6 | 14| 8
Vance Joy Dream Your Life Away UMA| 81| 69| 1 | 189 - - - - -
Vance Joy Nation of Two UMA| 42| 31| 1| 35| - | 37| 37| 26 37 -1 29
Various Triple J's Like A Version 14 UMA| 6 6] 1 5 5/ -1 6| -3 4
XXXTentacion ? UMA| 17| 15| 2| 32| - - - - - | 44
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 29t October 2018
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Drought Relief Various SME | 1 1110 1] -] 2 1 -2 -] 2
So Fresh: The Hits Of Spring 2018 Various SME| 2| 1 1 51 3] 2| 1 1 20 2|1 1 1 1
Ray Hadley: The Christmas Album Various SME| 3| 2| 2| 3| 2| 1 301 - -
Ultimate Aussie BBQ Soundtrack Various UMA| 4| 3| 2| 4| 4| 4| 3| 2| 4] 3| 3| 2| 3] 3
So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2018 Various UMA| 5| 4| 1| 19| 5| 5| 4] 3| 5| 4] 4| 3| 4] 2
Just The Hits: 80s Various UMA| 6| 7| 6| 9| - -1 5 - - -
Just The Hits: 90s Various UMA| 7| 9| 5| 18| - - 5 - - 4 5|5
Just The Hits: Rock Various UMA| 8 | 6| 5| 7| - - 4 - - - 4
So Fresh: The Hits of Summer 2018 Various SME | 9 11 46| - - - - -
Just Great Country Songs Various SME| 10| 8| 2| 12| - - - -1 5
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Albums s Streaming

Singles
ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 29t October 2018
Singles
™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 17 1 BE ALRIGHT Dean Lewis A 3 ISL/UMA 6769790
2 2 28 1 YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer A 5 CAP/EMI 6748358
3 3 10 3 WAITING Kian IND AU-BEC-18-26597
4 6 9 4 DAY DRUNK Morgan Evans WRN/WAR 0054391949691
5 4 24 3 FIRE/REPRISAL Peking Duk A SME (0100039232092
6 5 20 3 HEALING HANDS Conrad Sewell A SME G010003927113Q
7 7 22 4 NEVER EVER The Rubens Feat. Sarah A IVY/LIB VY412
8 RIE 3 8  UNDERWATER RUFUS DU SOL ROS/SME G010003974461M
9 8 28 2 | SAID HIAmy Shark A 2 WRC/SME (0100039005536
10 9 26 3 JUST FRIENDS Hayden James Feat. Boy Matthews A FCL FCL223
11 RIE 7 4 NO PLACE Riifiis Du Sol ROS/SME G010003928846A
12 NEW 1 12 LOST IN MY MIND RUFUS DU SOL SME G010003988981A
13 1 87 1 WAVES Dean Lewis A 3 ISL/UMA 5718176
14 10 13 10 ALL LOVED UP Amy Shark WRC/SME G010003909513Q
15 13 180 1 RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 9 LIB/UMA LMCD0219
16 12 19 9  YOUNGER Ruel ® RCA/SME G010003920110P
17 15 52 2 CHATEAU Angus & Julia Stone A 2 EMI 5778023
18 16 15 13 GROCERIES Mallrat DEW/UMA DEW9001044
19 18 20 7 LET ME DOWN EASY Gang Of Youths A SME G010003739319N
20 NEW 1 20  CHANGING Conrad Sewell SME (0100039848070
Albums
™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 SOLACE Riifiis Du Sol ROS/SME 19075899412
2 NEW 1 2 GREATEST HITS Troy Cassar-Daley BDL/UMA BLOOD33
3 1 2 1 NATURE Paul Kelly EMI GAWDO027
4 5 212 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 CC/UMA CCC002
5 NEW 1 5  RUE Hellions UNFD/SME UNFD103CD
6 3 2 3 THINGS THAT WE DRINK TO Morgan Evans WAR 9362490549
7 6 15 1 LOVE MONSTER Amy Shark WRC/SME LICK021
8 8 35 1 NATION OF TWO Vance Joy ® LIB/UMA LRCD0001
9 7 4 1 HOME The John Butler Trio JARMGM JBT020
10 10 85 5 LIVEACIDCA 8 ALB/SME 5107722
11 11 24 8  CARESS YOUR SOUL Sticky Fingers ® SURS/MGM CWo12
12 12 283 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 6 PET/UMA 5335934
13 13 19 1 YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer CAP/EMI 6748223
14 14 8 2 BLOOM Troye Sivan EMI 6772157
15 15 62 1 GO FARTHER IN LIGHTNESS Gang Of Youths e SME 88985442992
16 9 10 2 WORKING CLASS BOY - THE SOUNDTRACKS Jimmy Barnes BDL/UMA BLOOD30
17 17 149 1 DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy A 2 LIB/UMA LMCD0247
18 16 8 1 FLOW STATE Tash Sultana LLR/SME 19075870562
19 20 115 5  THEBEST OF The Wiggles @ ABC/UMA 4794051
20 RE 76 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods A ISL/UMA HTH007
Streaming
™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 17 1 BE ALRIGHT Dean Lewis ISL/UMA 6769790
2 2 28 1 YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer CAP/EMI 6748358
3 3 10 3 WAITING Kian IND AU-BEC-18-26597
4 4 24 2 FIRE/REPRISAL Peking Duk SME (0100039232092
5 5 18 3 HEALING HANDS Conrad Sewell SME G010003927113Q
6 6 18 3 NEVEREVER The Rubens Feat. Sarah IVY/LIB VY412
7 RIE 2 7 UNDERWATER Rifiis Du Sol ROS/SME G010003974461M
8 9 5 8 DAY DRUNK Morgan Evans WRN/WAR 0054391949691
9 7 26 3 JUST FRIENDS Hayden James Feat. Boy Matthews FCL FCL223
10 8 28 2 | SAID HI Amy Shark WRC/SME (0100039005536
11 RIE 7 7 NOPLACE Riifiis Du Sol ROS/SME G010003928846A
12 NEW 1 12 LOST IN MY MIND Riifiis Du Sol SME G010003988981A
13 10 19 7 YOUNGER Ruel RCA/SME G010003920110P
14 11 85 1 WAVES Dean Lewis ISL/UMA 5718176
15 13 55 2 CHATEAU Angus & Julia Stone EMI 5778023
16 12 110 9  RIPTIDE Vance Joy LIB/UMA LMCD0219
17 14 16 12 GROCERIES Mallrat DEW/UMA DEW9001044
18 17 18 8  LET ME DOWN EASY Gang Of Youths SME G010003739319N
19 15 27 4 SATURDAY SUN Vance Joy LIB 9341004056862
20 16 5 14 I'M WITH YOU Vance Joy LIB 9341004062269
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 29th October 2018

™w W Ti HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 10 1 PROMISES Calvin Harris & Sam Smith A COL/SME G010003974917P
2 2 18 2 BODY Loud Luxury A UMA HUSSYCD6413
3 3 8 2 IN' MY MIND Dynoro e NEON/UMA 6778575
4 4 22 1 RISE Jonas Blue A 2 VIR/EMI 6771346
5 5 5 5 THIS FEELING The Chainsmokers Feat. Kelsea Ballerini COL/SME (G010003984264Z
6 6 4 6 TAKI TAKI DJ Snake Feat. Selena Gomez, Ozuna & Cardi B INR/IUMA 7700475
7 7 7 6 ELECTRICITY Silk City & Dua Lipa Feat. Diplo & Mark Ronson e WAR/SME (G010003984687K
8 8 19 2 OCEAN Martin Garrix Feat. Khalid A EPI/SME (G0100039534470
9 9 15 3 FIRE/REPRISAL Peking Duk A SME (G010003923209Z
10 10 22 2 JACKIE CHAN Tiesto & Dzeko Feat. Preme & Post Malone e UMA CY-A11-18-00123
1 12 19 4 BORN TO BE YOURS Kygo & Imagine Dragons A SME (G010003955179Z
12 11 14 7 HAPPY NOW Zedd & Elley Duhe INR/IUMA 6774528
13 13 29 1 ONE KISS Calvin Harris & Dua Lipa A 3 COL/SME G010003910612D
14 15 27 1 NEVERMIND Dennis Lloyd A 2 WAR US-HM8-16-67045
15 RIE 3 15  UNDERWATER Riifiis Du Sol ROS/SME G010003974461M
16 14 8 13 REMEDY Alesso CAP/EMI 7703641
17 16 26 5 JUST FRIENDS Hayden James Feat. Boy Matthews A FCL FCL223
18 RIE 8 8 NO PLACE Riifiis Du Sol ROS/SME G010003928846A
19 17 23 1 SOLO Clean Bandit Feat. Demi Lovato A EW/WAR 190295624286
20 18 32 2 REMIND ME TO FORGET Kygo A 2 SME G010003893100E
21 NEW 1 21 LOST IN MY MIND Riifiis Du Sol SME (G010003988981A
22 20 6 19 LOVE NO MORE Loud Luxury x anders UMA NL-F71-18-09207
23 19 40 1 THESE DAYS Rudimental Feat. Jess Glynne, Macklemore & Dan Caplen A 2 EW/WAR 190295686093
24 21 63 1 SILENCE Marshmello x Khalid A 6 RCA/SME (G010003789784Z
25 22 117 1 CLOSER The Chainsmokers Feat. Halsey A 14 COL/SME (G010003574255S
Albums
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 SOLACE Riifiis Du Sol ROS/SME 19075899412
2 1 38 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: THE ANNUAL 2018 Various MOS/SME MOSANZ002
3 3 39 1 LAIDBACK BEATS Various MOS/SME MOSANZ001
4 2 16 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND PRESENTS LOVE ISLAND Various MOS/SME MOSANZ006
5 5 182 1 101 DANCE HITS Various JVIUMA 5353035
6 6 86 2 CRAVE VOL. 10: THE DIAMOND EDITION Various — Mixed By Havana Brown UTVIUMA 5365680
7 4 6 1 7 David Guetta PLG/WAR 9029558199
8 RIE 94 1 EAT SLEEP RAVE REPEAT Various MOS/UMA MOSA196
9 9 150 1 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga A 3 INR/UMA 2738279
10 16 51 1 KIDS IN LOVE Kygo SME 19075802502
11 12 215 1 THE FAME Lady Gaga A 4 INR/IUMA 1781425
12 8 4 8 BRIGHTER DAYS Sigala MOS/SME 88985497362
13 19 126 1 BLOOM Riifiis A SIO/SME SWEATA009
14 13 92 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: RUNNING TRAX SUMMER 2017 Various MOS/UMA MOSA242
15 10 4 7 MINISTRY OF SOUND: SESSIONS REBIRTH Various MOS/SME MOSANZ007
16 14 5 8 SICK BOY...THIS FEELING The Chainsmokers COL/SME G010003992700L
17 RIE 98 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND: THE WORKOUT Various MOS/UMA MOSA230
18 15 26 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CHILLOUT SESSIONS 20 Various MOS/SME MOSANZ004
19 R/E 56 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND MAXIMUM BASS REDLINE Various MOS/UMA MOSA201
20 17 71 1 THE ANNUAL 2015 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA200
21 18 133 1 THIS IS ACTING Sia @ INE IR5241CD
22 21 46 3 MINISTRY OF SOUND: DRIVE Various MOS/UMA MOSA226
23 R/E 84 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CHILLOUT SESSIONS XIX Various MOS/UMA MOSA240
24 20 19 3 SKITZMIX 90'S ANTHEMS Various LNG/UMA LNGA0188
25 23 142 1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris A COL/SME 88697859232
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#1 Urban Single this week
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 6 1 BETTER Khalid @ RCA/SME G010003991963S
2 1 7 1 I LOVE IT Lil Pump & Kanye West WAR/UMA 7708179
3 NEW 1 3 SUNFLOWER Post Malone & Swae Lee UNI/UMA US-UM7-18-14888
4 3 2 3 ZEZE Kodak Black Feat. Travis Scott & Offset ATL/WAR 075679860170
5 5 12 3 SICKO MODE Travis Scott & Drake A UMA/SME (G0100039765104
6 4 5 2 FALLING DOWN Lil Peep & XXXTentacion COL/SME 0100039825752
7 6 8 6  VENOM Eminem INR/UMA 7705289
8 NEW 1 8 SUNCITY Khalid Feat. Empress Of RCA/SME (G010004006794S
9 8 26 1 BETTER NOW Post Malone A 2 REP/UMA US-UM7-18-05170
10 7 17 1 IN MY FEELINGS Drake A 3 REP/UMA US-CM5-18-00207
1 1 8 1 LUCKY YOU Eminem Feat. Joyner Lucas INR/UMA US-UM7-18-13334
12 10 22 3 LUCID DREAMS Juice WRLD A 2 INR/UMA 6767967
13 9 6 3 KILLSHOT Eminem INR/UMA 7712700
14 13 34 2 SAD! XXXTentacion A 2 CAR/UMA 1210610
15 15 27 3 LOVELY Billie Eilish Feat. Khalid A 2 INR/UMA 6715095
16 14 22 10  PRAISE THE LORD (DA SHINE) ASAP Rocky Feat. Skepta A RCA/SME G010003923613D
17 12 13 2 NO BRAINER DJ Khaled, Justin Bieber & Quavo Feat. Chance the Rapper A UMA/SME G010003970082Y
18 16 29 5 I LIKE IT Cardi B Feat. J Balvin & Bad Bunny A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-18-01431
19 19 36 2 LOVE LIES Khalid & Normani A 3 RCA/SME G010003864128V
20 20 58 1 ROCKSTAR Post Malone Feat. 21 Savage A 5 REP/UMA 6704556
21 22 55 1 | FALL APART Post Malone A 5 UNI/UMA US-UM7-16-14475
22 21 5 21 NO STYLIST French Montana Feat. Drake UMA/SME G010003991421M
23 18 40 1 GOD'S PLAN Drake A 4 REP/UMA US-CM5-18-00004
24 17 14 3 FEFE 6ix9ine Feat. Nicki Minaj & Murda Beatz CAR/UMA QM-EU3-18-94160
25 24 35 1 PSYCHO Post Malone Feat. Ty Dolla $ign A 3 REP/UMA 6747812
26 23 17 3 NONSTOP Drake REP/UMA US-CM5-18-00192
27  NEW 1 27 SATURDAY NIGHTS Khalid RCA/SME 0100040067900
28 NEW 1 28  FINE CHINA Future & Juice WRLD EPI/SME G010004006133S
29 25 82 1 HUMBLE. Kendrick Lamar & Skrillex A 5 INR/UMA US-UM7-17-10562
30 28 2 28 MO BAMBA Sheck Wes UMA 6741083
31 26 29 1 NICE FOR WHAT Drake A 2 REP/UMA 6763949
32 30 8 2 THE RINGER Eminem INR/UMA US-UM7-18-13329
33 32 8 5 KAMIKAZE Eminem INR/UMA US-UM7-18-13341
34 33 27 9 OTW Khalid x Ty Dolla $ign x 6lack A 2 RCA/SME G010003917673R
35 NEW 1 35  VERTIGO Khalid RCA/SME G010004006789M
36 34 63 2 YOUNG DUMB & BROKE Khalid A 6 RCA/SME G0100036807154
37 35 37 1 LOSE YOURSELF Eminem A 7 INR/UMA 4978152
38 3 26 6 CHANGES XXXTentacion e CAR/UMA 1210609
39  NEW 1 39  |LOVE Joyner Lucas ATL/WAR 075679860224
40 29 5 16 WAKE UP IN THE SKY Gucci Mane, Bruno Mars, Kodak Black ATL/WAR 0075679862617
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#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 29th October 2018

™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 KAMIKAZE Eminem INR/UMA 7704621
2 NEW 1 2 SUNCITY Khalid RCA/SME G010004001970Y
3 2 17 1 SCORPION Drake REP/UMA 6787918
4 3 26 1 BEERBONGS & BENTLEYS Post Malone A UNI/UMA B002821802
5 4 32 1 ? XXXTentacion CAR/UMA 1210673
6 6 83 2 RNB SUPERCLUB - 15 YEAR ANNIVERSARY EDITION Various SME 88985422432
7 10 509 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6 INR/UMA 9887893
8 7 50 1 RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 17 Various SME 88985482082
9 9 12 1 ASTROWORLD Travis Scott SME G0100039717811
10 12 156 1 RNB FRIDAYS Various A UTVIUMA 5365216
11 13 130 1 RNB FRIDAYS VOL. 2 Various A UTVIUMA 5368788
12 NEW 1 12 FUTURE & JUICE WRLD PRESENT... WRLD ON DRUGS Future & Juice WRLD SME (G010004003396Q
13 14 18 8 RNB SUPERCLUB HISTORY Various SME 19075866192
14 17 78 1 STONEY Post Malone UNI/UMA 5726167
15 19 86 2 AMERICAN TEEN Khalid e RCA/SME 88985414322
16 1 4 2 THA CARTER V Lil Wayne REP/UMA B002931002
17 16 93 13 ULTIMATE... R&B Various LEG/SME 88875085582
18 8 2 8 ELLA MAI Ella Mai INR/UMA 7710782
19 5 2 5 QUAVO HUNCHO Quavo CAP/EMI 7709512
20 21 122 3 RNB SUPERCLUB ULTIMATE ANTHEMS Various SME 88875167112
21 20 29 1 INVASION OF PRIVACY Cardi B ATL/WAR 075679873682
22 15 11 3 QUEEN Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 6771218
23 18 6 3 EAST ATLANTA LOVE LETTER 6lack INR/UMA 7701678
24 24 79 1 RNB FRIDAYS VOL. 3 Various UTVIUMA 5376125
25 23 34 1 BLACK PANTHER: THE ALBUM Soundtrack INR/UMA 6736430
26 26 99 4 RNB SUPERCLUB, VOL. 16 Various SME 88985356382
27  NEW 1 27 NOTHIN' 2 PROVE Lil Yachty CAP/EMI 7718962
28 RIE 75 15  MINISTRY OF SOUND: RAPPERS DELIGHT Various MOS/UMA  MOSA229
29 29 636 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem ¢ UMA 4932902
30 27 10 3 SWIMMING Mac Miller WAR 9362490603
31 28 80 1 DAMN. Kendrick Lamar e INR/UMA 5760871
32 22 4 3 YSIV Logic DEF/UMA B002908202
33 31 41 1 REVIVAL Eminem INR/UMA B002776202
34 33 37 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 4 INR/UMA 2739452
35 25 5 3 IRIDESCENCE Brockhampton RCA/SME (G010003927031U
36 32 140 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods A ISL/JUMA HTH007
37 30 39 5 CULTURE I Migos CAP/EMI 6735980
38 37 237 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 4 DEF/UMA 1771728
39 35 52 1 HEARTBREAK ON A FULL MOON Chris Brown e RCA/SME 88985495432
40 36 130 1 VIEWS Drake UNI/UMA 4792589
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#1 Club Track this week

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

TITLE Artist

PROMISES (MK / Mousse T/ lllyus & Barrientos / Franky Rizardo / Offaiah mix) Calvin Harris & Sam Smith
TAKE IT (Extended mix) Dom Dolla

LOVE IS THE WEAPON (Cut Snake / Dateless / VNSSA / Odd Mob / Aylen mix) Go Freek
KOKO BEAN Kyro

LOSING IT Fisher

FEEL MY NEEDS (Purple Disco Machine / Gorgon City mix) Weiss

THUMPIN' (TK bby / A-Tonez / Non Applicable mix) JaySounds

DECEIVER (Extended mix) Chris Lake & Green Velvet

(IT HAPPENS) SOMETIMES Jack Back

ELECTRICITY Silk City & Dua Lipa

NOBODY David Penn

GIVE IT UP Buried King

HEARTBEAT G-Wizard & Kronic

EVERYTHING (Extended / Romy Black / SeFu / Magnifik mix) Felixx

AIN'T TOO PROUD TO BEG (Andy Murphy / Benny Jay / Elektik Disko / Dash One & Tom Hills / BoogieKnights mix)

Jolyon Petch & Komes

THIS JAM (Original / Vocal Dub / Steve Hart mix) MED33P

IT'S TIME Alex Preston & Mark Maxwell

COME WITH ME (Club / Dennis Quin mix) Colour Castle & Vo

FLYING AWAY (Extended / Hood Rich / Fabich mix) POOLCLVB Feat. Reva DeVito
RAVE ALARM Dombresky & Noizu

RUNWAY Duke Dumont

ROCKIN Jordan Brando

STUCK Set Mo

ROBOTS & MACHINES Wongo

THE WAY Tom Evans

NO MORE TEARS DMH & Jroll

RAVEN Tenzin

CAME TO JACK (Daniel Tonik / Dash One / Olsen mix) Non Applicable

IN THE NIGHT TK bby

LOVE ME LIKE (Extended / Holmes John / Avon Stringer mix) Hutcher

SUNSHINE Midnight Gear

SHACKLES (PRAISE YOU) (Extended / Avon Stringer / Neslo & The Firebirds / Chassio / VIP mix) Jordan Magro
DEEP WITHIN Huck Rogers

MY MEDICINE (Original / Sondrio / Ben Morris mix) Martin Badder

HEARD IT ALL BEFORE (Original / Extended / Boiling Point mix) Low Steppa
DOUBLE PARKED SODF

ADDICTION (Original / Piem / Lupe Fuentes / Joey London / Ludovic mix) L.O.U Feat. The Baroness
INTO MY BED Harpoon Feat. Sammi Constantine

DARKBEAT (Pantheon / Kloake mix) lvan Gough & Andy Murphy

WORK IT Hood Rich

TOGETHER (Original / Jarred Gallo / Instrumental mix) Random Soul

PARADISE Kaz James & Nick Morgan

RUNNIN' J-Trick & JaySounds

THE WEEKEND (Original / Avon Stringer / ATFC / Tom Evans mix) Modem Citizens
BE WITH YOU ALWAYS (Art Supplies / Dash One / Kate Foxx mix) Harpoon Feat. iDo
FEEL IT (Art Of Tones / DVWLX / Ignay / Ivan Gough / Sgt Slick mix) ARLE x L'Tric
KING OF THE JUNGLE Jay Bhana

TRY MY LOVE (ON FOR SIZE) (Dr Packer mix) The Shapeshifters Feat. Teni Tinks
FUNK OFF Tim Light

AT NIGHT (Purple Disco Machine / Peggy Gou / Tiger & Woods / Shakedown mix) Shakedown
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Co.

SME.

SIO.

SIO.

ASTRX
ETCETC
TOOLROOM
DWNRIGHT
BLKBOOK
DEFECTED
SME.
DEFECTED
HOTSUNDAY
CSR/UMA
XXX
VICIOUS

VICIOUS
MOTIVE
CR2/HSR
ETCETC
ETCETC
ETCETC
SIO.

SMR
CLUBSWEAT
DOUBLEUP
XXX

CATCH
BPR/XEL
ASTRX
TINTED
HOTSUNDAY
TINTED
XXX
MOTIVE
DOUBLEUP
CLUBLOVE
DOUBLEUP
XXX
UNKNOWN
XXX

RSR
DOUBLEUP
CLBCRTL
DOUBLEUP
CROOKWELL
NEON

XXX
DEFECTED
HOTSUNDAY
DEFECTED
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 29th October 2018

Singles
™wW w T HP  Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 2 4 1 Sweet But Psycho Ava Max ATL/WAR 075679872401
2 - 1 2 Maybe It's Time Bradley Cooper INR/UMA US-UM7-18-13188
3 1 2 1 Mo Bamba Sheck Wes UMA 6741083
4 3 21 2 Younger Ruel RCA/SME G010003920110P
5 - 1 5 | Love Joyner Lucas ATL/WAR 075679860224
6 - 1 6 Black Eyes Bradley Cooper UMA US-UM7-18-13183
7 4 4 1 Tints Anderson .Paak Feat. Kendrick Lamar ADA/WAR 190296933806
8 6 20 4 Groceries Mallrat DEW/UMA DEW9001044
9 8 12 2 Switch Black INRIUMA 6776344
10 11 13 4 Losing It Fisher UMA CA-5KR-18-21202
1 7 4 4 Show You CXLOE YVIDIT 5054960812604
12 - 1 12 Out Of Time Bradley Cooper INR/UMA US-UM7-18-13190
13 10 7 10 I'm Good Wafia FCL FCL202
14 9 9 6 Baby Shark Pinkfong IND KR-E67-17-00001
15 5 12 1 Thunderclouds LSD Feat. Sia, Diplo & Labrinth COL/SME G0100039732595
16 14 24 6 Confidence Ocean Alley IND AU-ZN3-17-00127
17 12 35 1 Ric Flair Drip Offset & Metro Boomin EPI/SME G010003837761R
18 17 36 3 Regular Touch Vera Blue ISL/UMA 5776550
19 - 1 19  Alibi Bradley Cooper UMA US-UM7-18-13191
20 13 1 6 Whenever Kris Kross Amsterdam x The Boy Next Door Feat. Conor Maynard ~ WAR 190295597979
Albums
™wW w T HP  Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 - 1 1 Stand By Me The Kingdom Choir SME 19075880582
2 1 4 1 Brighter Days Sigala MOS/SME 88985497362
3 - 1 3 Forever Neverland MO SME 19075876472
4 3 21 1 | Met You When | Was 18 (The Playlist) Lauv KOB LV001DGPL1
5 5 41 1 Life Of A Dark Rose Lil Skies ATL/WAR 075679880055
6 8 55 1 Perception NF EMI 4793588
7 9 5 3 | Want To Die In New Orleans $uicideboy$ CAR/UMA 1210906
8 4 2 4 Parcels Parcels CAR/UMA BEC5543650
9 13 18 2 Ready Ruel RCA/SME G010003920020X
10 12 6 4 ONEPOQINTFIVE Amine REP/UMA 6797619
1 14 6 7 Mitch James Mitch James SME 19075891652
12 16 97 3 Malibu Anderson .Paak INE ERE218
13 11 5 3 summerskin Eves Karydas DEW/UMA 00602567981367
14 2 2 2 The Atlas Underground Tom Morello SME 19075895522
15 17 12 1 Head In The Clouds 88rising ADA/WAR 190296950803
16 18 63 1 Kane Brown Kane Brown RCA/SME 88985470372
17 19 1 2 Apricot Princess Rex Orange County KOB/INE APOO1LP
18 - 1 18 Helix Amaranthe SFIUMA SPINE775096
19 - 16 10 HER. HER. RCA/SME G010003824913T
20 - 5 2 Negro Swan Blood Orange DOM/EMI WIGCD421
Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the Top 50 for the first time).
# Artist Title Rec. Co. Cat. #
Albums 10 Greta Van Fleet Anthem Of The Peaceful Army UNI/UMA 6796443
Albums 28 Future & Juice WRLD Future & Juice WRLD Present... WRLD On Drugs SME G010004003396Q
Albums 36 RM Mono. ORCH 193483116426
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JICUY CASNALL l'\l 10y

#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commenclng 29t October 2018

™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 GREATEST HITS Troy Cassar-Daley BDL/UMA BLOOD33
2 1 2 1 THINGS THAT WE DRINK TO Morgan Evans WAR 9362490549
3 2 72 1 THIS ONE'S FOR YOU Luke Combs COL/SME 19075829282
4 3 32 1 SO COUNTRY 2018 Various SME 19075841172
5 4 51 2 MUSIC FOR CRUIZIN": COUNTRY TO COAST Various SME 88985459912
6 10 4 6 BEAUT UTE ANTHEMS 2018 Various ABC/UMA 5385315
7 9 26 1 GRAFFITI U Keith Urban e CAP/EMI 6741357
8 8 10 6 MEN OF COUNTRY 2018 Various SME 19075865512
9 7 12 3 JUST GREAT COUNTRY SONGS Various SME 19075873052
10 11 18 4 HIT COUNTRY 2018 Various ABC/UMA 5383695
1 5 2 5 AFTER THE WAR Various ABC/UMA 6795890
12 18 9 1 BUTCHERBIRD John Williamson WAR 5419702417
13 12 89 9 THE SOUND OF NASHVILLE Various SME 88985356412
14 13 151 12 ULTIMATE... COUNTRY Various LEG/SME 88875085562
15 6 6 1 CRY PRETTY Carrie Underwood EMI 6767335
16 14 41 1 CREAM OF COUNTRY 2018 Various SME 19075807912
17 15 386 1 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson A ARI/SME 88697786812
18 17 664 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 3 UMA 9863141
19 22 283 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A 2 BIG/UMA 2749395
20 21 52 2 LIFE CHANGES Thomas Rhett BIG/UMA 3003232
21 25 151 6 HERE'S TO THE GOOD TIMES Florida Georgia Line BIG/UMA 3723866
22 20 37 1 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton A RCA/SME 88697060742
23 19 46 1 WHAT MAKES YOU COUNTRY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 5770521
24 28 11 4 FROM THE BACKCOUNTRY Graeme Connors ABC/UMA 6773746
25 29 93 2 CREAM OF COUNTRY 2017 Various SME 88985354642
26 23 243 5 THE VERY BEST OF Alan Jackson A RCA/SME 82876601122
27 26 129 1 RIPCORD Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 4744465
28 27 71 3 HIT COUNTRY 2017 Various ABC/UMA 5377755
29 32 284 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks A SME 88697759862
30 34 18 1 DAN + SHAY Dan + Shay WAR 9362490642
31 RE 149 3 TRAVELLER Chris Stapleton MER/UMA 3757743
32 30 84 1 SO COUNTRY 2017 Various SME 88985422442
33 33 128 4 MONTEVALLO Sam Hunt MCA/UMA 3797250
34 36 518 1 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 5076855
35 R/E 15 2 GENUINE: THE ALAN JACKSON STORY Alan Jackson RCA/SME 88725406392
36 31 59 3 KANE BROWN Kane Brown RCA/SME 88985470372
37 37 328 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 6245182
38 39 65 4 HIT COUNTRY - ULTIMATE PARTY Various ABC/UMA 5351433
39 38 30 20  THE ESSENTIAL ALAN JACKSON Alan Jackson ARI/SME 88691967972
40 40 35 2 MEN OF COUNTRY 2016 Various SME 88985354632
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2 NEW
3 2
4 NEW
5 3
6 6
7 4
8 8
9 9
10 7
1 15
12 RIE
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2 NEW
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Core Classical = Jazz & Blues

Classical/Crossover

ARIA Classical/Crossover Albums - Week Commencing 29th October 2018

HP  TITLE Artist Co.
1 TIMELESS Il Divo DEC/UMA
2 LET THERE BE CELLO 2Cellos SMC/SME
1 ONE VOICE: BELIEVE Aled Jones DEC/UMA
4 SAINT-SAENS: PIANO CONCERTOS NOS. 2 & 5 Jean-Yves Thibaudet UMA
1 DJARIMIRRI (CHILD OF THE RAINBOW) Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu MGM
1 THE GREATEST HITS Il Divo SYCO/SME
1 PEACEFUL PIANO Various DEC/UMA
3 RE:MEMBER Olafur Amalds MER/UMA
2 CLASSICALLY CHILLED Various DEC/UMA
1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA
2 SHALL WE DANCE Andre Rieu UCJIUMA
6  PREHENSION Joep Beving DGR/UMA
1 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e PDR/UMA
5  THE ESSENTIAL ALED JONES Aled Jones ACL/UMA
12 THE BLUE NOTEBOOKS Max Richter DGR/UMA
7 HOMECOMING: LIVE FROM IRELAND Celtic Woman UCJIUMA
1 CINEMA Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA
11 VENOM (ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK) Ludwig Goransson SMC/SME
1 ONE VOICE Aled Jones DEC/UMA
8  APLACE TO CALL HOME SEASONS 1-5 (SOUNDTRACK) Michael Yezerski DEC/UMA
ARIA Core Classical Albums - Week Commencing 29t October 2018
HP  TITLE Artist Co.
1 ONE VOICE: BELIEVE Aled Jones DEC/UMA
2 SAINT-SAENS: PIANO CONCERTOS NOS. 2 & 5 Jean-Yves Thibaudet UMA
1 PEACEFUL PIANO Various DEC/UMA
2 RE:MEMBER Olafur Amalds MER/UMA
1 CLASSICALLY CHILLED Various DEC/UMA
2 PREHENSION Joep Beving DGR/UMA
1 THE ESSENTIAL ALED JONES Aled Jones ACL/UMA
7 THE BLUE NOTEBOOKS Max Richter DGR/UMA
6  BEST CLASSICAL MUSIC OF ALL TIME Various ACL/UMA
1 THE 50 GREATEST TRACKS Luciano Pavaroti DEC/UMA
1 HOME Greta Bradman & Adelaide Symphony Orchestra DEC/UMA
2 OPERA-THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Andrea Bocelli DEC/UMA
8  THE NINE SYMPHONIES Herbert Von Karajan DGR/UMA
3 THE PEOPLE'S TENOR Luciano Pavarotti DEC/UMA
8  CLASSICAL CHILL Various ACL/UMA
11 THE CLASSIC 100 MOZART: THE TOP TEN AND SELECTED HIGHLIGHTS Various ACL/UMA
1 BACH: CELLO SUITES VOLUME | Slava Grigoryan ACL/UMA
6  MUSIC FOR MINDFULNESS Various UCJIUMA
1 BACH CELLO SUITES VOLUME 2 Slava Grigoryan ACL/UMA
6  JOHN WILLIAMS: A LIFE IN MUSIC John Williams UCJIUMA

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 29th October 2018
TITLE Artist
LOVE IS HERE TO STAY Tony Bennett & Diana Krall
COLLECTION Michael Buble
RESPECT - THE VERY BEST OF Aretha Franklin
CROONERS AND SWOONERS Various
TOGETHER - THE VERY BEST OF ARETHA FRANKLIN & OTIS REDDING Aretha Franklin & Otis Redding
THE QUEEN OF SOUL: THE ATLANTIC RECORDINGS Aretha Frankiin ®
LOOK NOW Elvis Costello & The Imposters
BEST OF ARETHA FRANKLIN Aretha Franklin
LA LA LAND Soundtrack
THE VERY BEST OF ARETHA VOLUME 1 - THE '60S Aretha Franklin
ULTIMATE SINATRA Frank Sinatra
TO BE LOVED Michael Buble A 2
CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5
CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble A 5
NOBODY BUT ME Michael Buble o
REDEMPTION Joe Bonamassa
MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7
CHEEK TO CHEEK Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga e
GOSPEL Damien Leith
IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5
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Cat. No.
6768039
19075869722
CFMD55
4758764
SFGU180413
88725476042
4827942
6766005
4736797
1746680
060255771022
4797151
3724585
4809113
4835019
6709395
4811885
19075897622
5376605
4829001

Cat. No.
CFMD55
4758764
4827942
6766005
4736797
4797151
4809113
4835019
4810769
4785944
4816564
4787732
4290362
4832996
4812532
4811138
4814553
4833119
4816472
6738332

Co. Cat. No.
VE/UMA 6778129
RPS/WAR 9362493474
WAR 0927470542
SME 19075819722
RHI/WAR 8122797220
WAR 8122713962
CONC/UMA 7206266
WAR 7567812802
INR/UMA B002562002
RHI/WAR 8122715982
UNI/UMA 4729205
RPS/WAR 9362494497
RPS/WAR 9362499987

WAR 9362497377
RPS/WAR 9362491642
IND JRAG61069

RPS/WAR 9362483762
INR/UMA 3797228
AMB/SME FANFARE311
RPS/WAR 9362489462

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



&

#1 Audiovisual this week
ARIA Top 40 Audiovisual - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

™ W T HP  TITLE Artist Co.

1 3 255 1 LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM Queen A UNI/UMA
2 2 5 1 CAN YOU BELIEVE IT!? Hillsong Kids SME

3 1 3 1 IMAGINE & GIMME SOME TRUTH John Lennon & Yoko Ono UMA

4 10 37 1 ONE FOR ALL TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA 1989 Bee Gees UMA

5 8 50 1 THE MAGIC OF MAASTRICHT - 30 YEARS OF THE JOHANN STRAUSS ORCHESTRA Andre Rieu UCJIUMA
6 21 29 1 THE LEGENDARY TELEVISION SPECIALS The Seekers AMB/SME
7 7 120 1 LIVE AT NASSAU COLISEUM The Highwaymen COL/SME
8 18 58 1 TAPESTRY: LIVE IN HYDE PARK Carole King LEG/SME
9 20 55 2 JUKEBOX SATURDAY NIGHT - SOUNDS OF THE 70S Various AMB/SME
10 1 361 1 HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 6 UMA

1 13 154 1 1 The Beatles ® CAP/UMA
12 23 49 2 THE END Black Sabbath UNI/UMA
13 4 606 1 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT 30 Roy Orbison A 11 LEG/SME
14 22 8 7 60S BRITISH INVASION Various POSR/UMA
15 15 56 1 LIVE AT POMPEII David Gilmour e COL/SME
16 5 34 1 CELTIC THUNDER X Celtic Thunder LEG/SME
17 19 306 1 LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Adele A 7 INE/SME
18 38 42 4 LIVE AT THE OLYMPIA PARIS Sting UMA

19 17 147 1 HISTORY OF THE EAGLES The Eagles A 2 UNI/UMA
20 9 118 2 KEEPIN'IT COUNTRY - LIVE AT RED ROCKS Alan Jackson USM/UMA
21 39 73 9  COMIN'DOWN THE ROAD: THE CONCERT AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL John Fogerty A VE/UMA
22 27 240 1 LIVE BABY LIVE INXS A 3 PET/UMA
23 RE 9 3 CINEMA (SPECIAL EDITION) Andrea Bocelli UNI/UMA
24 37 1% 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE - LIVE FROM MELBOURNE P!nk A 16 RCA/SME
25 RE 263 3 THE WALL Pink Floyd A 11 COL/SME
26 14 25 5  THE BEST OF Glen Campbell POSR/UMA
27 RE 58 1 ANDRE RIEU & FRIENDS - LIVE IN MAASTRICHT VIl Andre Rieu ® UNI/UMA
28 6 224 1 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION ABBA A 3 UMA

29 RE 124 2 THELIVE TAPES VOL. 1: LIVE AT HORDERN PAVILION. APRIL 18, 2012 Cold Chisel A CC/UMA
30 24 305 2 ELVIS: THEKING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley A 5 RCA/SME
31 RE 97 2 THEBEST OF THE JOHNNY CASH TV SHOW Johnny Cash A 4 SME

32 RE 47 5  LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY WORLD TOUR LIVE Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI
33 RE 39 1 HOMECOMING: LIVE FROM IRELAND Celtic Woman UCJIUMA
34 RE 178 1 MAGIC OF THE MUSICALS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA
35 34 35 1 REBEL HEART TOUR Madonna INR/IUMA
36 30 54 6 LIVE Merle Haggard POSS/UMA
37 16 144 1 THE PRISMATIC WORLD TOUR LIVE Katy Perry A 2 CAP/EMI
38 25 515 3 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR

39 33 142 1 LIVE AT RIVER PLATE AC/DC A 5 ALB/SME
40 36 165 1 PULSE Pink Floyd A 12 COL/SME
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Cat. No.
2779569
HMADVD347
EREDV1342
EREDV1307
5790043
FANFARE297
88985335669
88985404812
FANFARE290
4707201
4756767
0412907
88883797209
POSDVD36
88985467419
88985499889
88691901199
EREDV1305
3735090
EREDV1218
B0013496-09
PE3018
0762952
88843006299
50198.6
POSDVD32
3753705
0174459
CCDVD005
88697174959
88697573079
2434679
6709396
3783965
0053287
POSDVD20
EREDV1208
7599384862
88697618199
82876764799
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 4  SHALLOW Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper

1 PROMISES Calvin Harris & Sam Smith

2 FUNKY FRIDAY Dave Feat. Fredo

3 HAPPIER Marshmello & Bastille

6 LET YOU LOVE ME Rita Ora

5  WOMAN LIKE ME Little Mix Feat. Nicki Minaj

- SUNFLOWER Post Malone Feat. Swae Lee
11 ZEZE Kodak Black Feat. Travis Scott & Offset
9 9 ELECTRICITY Silk City & Dua Lipa

10 8 IN MY MIND Dynoro & Gigi D’Agostino

11 7 1LOVEIT Lil Pump & Kanye West

12 14 JUST GOT PAID Sigala Feat. Ella Eyre, Meghan Trainor & French Montana
13 12 LOST WITHOUT YOU Freya Ridings

14 10 ALLIAM Jess Glynne

15 15 BE ALRIGHT Dean Lewis

16 17 BACK & FORTH MK Feat. Jonas Blue & Becky Hill
17 16  EASTSIDE Benny Blanco Feat. Halsey & Khalid
18 -  BETTERKhalid

19 18 HIGH HOPES Panic! At The Disco
20 19 NO STYLIST French Montana Feat. Drake

TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 2 A STARIS BORN Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper

2 3 THE GREATEST SHOWMAN Soundtrack

3 1 ALWAYS IN BETWEEN Jess Glynne

4 - NATURAL REBEL Richard Ashcroft

5 - BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY SOUNDTRACK Queen
6 4 BLOOD RED ROSES Rod Stewart

7 - EVOLUTION Disturbed

8 5  KAMIKAZE Eminem

9 - DUALIPA Dua Lipa

10 6  STAYING AT TAMARA'S George Ezra

11 - THE OVERTONES The Overtones

12 - ANTHEM OF THE PEACEFUL ARMY Greta Van Fleet

13 10 MAMA MIA - HERE WE GO AGAIN Soundtrack
14 13 +Ed Sheeran

15 11 SWEETENER Ariana Grande

16 12 SCORPION Drake

17 8  TRENCH Twenty One Pilots

18 15 BEERBONGS & BENTLEYS Post Malone

19 7 PIANO ODYSSEY Rick Wakeman

20 - SUNCITY Khalid

(Courtesy of BPI9)

© 1990 - 2018 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 29t October 2018

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 GIRLS LIKE YOU Maroon 5 Feat. Cardi B
- ZEZE Kodak Black Feat. Travis Scott & Offset
2 LUCID DREAMS Juice WRLD
3 BETTER NOW Post Malone
MIA Bad Bunny Feat. Drake
8  HAPPIER Marshmello & Bastille
6  SICKO MODE Travis Scott Feat. Drake
4 DRIP TOO HARD Lil Baby & Gunna
7
5

OCoO~NOoOOOAPRWN =

YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer

10 SHALLOW Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper

11 16  TRIP Ella Mai

12 9 |LIKEIT Cardi B Feat. Bad Bunny & J. Balvin
13 13 NATURAL Imagine Dragons

14 12 LOVE LIES Khalid Feat. Normani

15 11 IN MY FEELINGS Drake

16 - TAKI TAKI DJ Snake Feat. Selena Gomez, Cardi B & Ozuna
17 14 TASTE Tyga Feat. Offset

18 10 FEFE 6ix9ine Feat. Nicki Minaj & Murder Beatz
19 - GOD IS A WOMAN Ariana Grande

20 19 NONSTOP Drake

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 ASTARIS BORN Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper
2 - QUAVO HUNCHO Quavo
3 3 THA CARTER IV Lil Wayne
4 4  DRIP HARDER Lil Baby & Gunna
5 - ELLA MAI Ella Mai
6 8  SCORPION Drake
7 2 TRENCH Twenty One Pilots
8 9  ASTROWORLD Travis Scott
9 10 BEERBONGS & BENTLEYS Post Malone
10 11 KAMIKAZE Eminem
11 12 LUCA BRASI 3 Kevin Gates
12 15 GOODBYE & GOOD RIDDANCE Juice WRLD
13 16  ? XXXTentacion
14 18 SWEETENER Ariana Grande
15 20 INVASION OF PRIVACY Cardi B
16 5  DESPERATE MAN Eric Church
17 19 QUEEN Nicki Minaj

18 - THE ELEMENTS Tobymac
19 - LOOK UP CHILD Lauren Daigle
20 - THE GREATEST SHOWMAN Soundtrack

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 29th October 2018

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

1  SHOTGUN George Ezra

2 EASTSIDE Benny Blanco Feat. Halsey & Khalid

4 HAPPIER Marshmello & Bastille

5  BE ALRIGHT Dean Lewis

3 ILOVE IT Lil Pump & Kanye West

8  BETTER Khalid

- ZEZE Kodak Black Feat. Travis Scott & Offset

7 PROMISES Calvin Harris & Sam Smith

9 6  FALLING DOWN Lil Peep & XXXTentacion

10 11 GIRLS LIKE YOU Maroon 5 Feat. Cardi B

1 20  WITHOUT ME Halsey

12 10  BODY Loud Luxury Feat. Brando

13 9  VIBES Six60

14 12 YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer

15 15 IN MY MIND Dynoro & Gigi D'Agostino

16 17 HIGH HOPES Panic! At The Disco
- TAKI TAKI DJ Snake Feat. Selena Gomez, Ozuna & Cardi B
- SHALLOW Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper

19 13 SICKO MODE Travis Scott & Drake

20 14 RISE Jonas Blue Feat. Jack & Jack

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 2 KAMIKAZE Eminem
2 1 TRENCH Twenty One Pilots
3 6  ASTARIS BORN Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper
4 4 +Ed Sheeran
5 5  SIX60 EP Six60
6 7  SCORPION Drake
7 - ELLA MAI Ella Mai
8 8  BEERBONGS & BENTLEYS Post Malone
9 9 SWEETENER Ariana Grande
10 3 DANCING QUEEN Cher
1 13 THE GREATEST SHOWMAN Soundtrack
12 12 ? XXXTentacion
13 - QUAVO HUNCHO Quavo Huncho
14 - THE GENERAL ELECTRIC Shihad
15 15 ASTROWORLD Travis Scott
16 - ALWAYS IN BETWEEN Jess Glynne
17 - DON'T SMILE AT ME Billie Eilish

18 14 SIX60 (2) Six60
19 11 MAMMA MIA! HERE WE GO AGAIN Soundtrack
20 - 17 XXXTentacion

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country ™™ LW Date
5 SECONDS OF SUMMER Youngblood EMI Canada 6 (5) 29.10.2018
UK 51 (42) 29.10.2018
USA 9 (7) 29.10.2018
Charli XCX Feat. TROYE 1999 WAR UK 67 (51) 29.10.2018
SIVAN
DEAN LEWIS Be Alright UMA Canada 58 (66) 29.10.2018
UK 15 (15) 29.10.2018
LSD Feat. SIA, Diplo & Thunderclouds SME Canada 94 (83) 29.10.2018
Labrinth UK 34 (29) 29.10.2018
USA 95 (-) 29.10.2018
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date
5 SECONDS OF SUMMER Youngblood EMI Canada 20 (27) 29.10.2018
USA 56 (54) 29.10.2018
AC/DC Back In Black SME USA 155 (159) 29.10.2018
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ARIA New Release Singles - Week Commencing 29t October 2018

There are none to report this week.

$uicide Boy$

Amadeus Quartet

Anja Lechner

Arcade Fire

Barbra Streisand

Bill Ryder-Jones

ARIA New Release Albums - Week Commencing 29t October 2018
| Want To Die In New Orleans Vinyl UMA 2812109126
2812109140
Carrollton * King Tulip * Bring Out Your Dead * Nicotine Patches * 10,000 Degrees * 122 Days * Phantom Menace * Krewe du Vieux (Comedy
[ Tragedy) * War Time All The Time * Coma * Long Gone (Save Me From This Hell) * Meet Mr. Niceguy * Fuck The Industry * | No Longer
Fear The Razor Guarding My Heel (IV)

Beethoven: The String Quartets Compact Disc UMA 4835645

Schubert: Die Nacht CcD UMA 02894817172
Burgmuller: Noctume No. 1 in A Minor - Andantino * Schubert: Nacht und Trume, Op. 43 No. 2, D. 827 ( * Burgmuller: Nocturne No. 3 in C
Major - Allegro mo * Schubert: Die Nacht (Arr. for Cello and Guitar by * Schubert: 24. Der Leiermann (Arr. for Cello and Gu * Schubert: 1.
Allegro moderato (Arr. for Cello and * Schubert: 2. Adagio (Arr. for Cello and Guitar by * Schubert: 3. Allegretto (Arr. for Cello and Guitar *
Schubert: Fischerweise, Op. 96 No. 4, D. 881 (Arr. * Schubert: Meeres Stille, Op. 3 No. 2, D. 216 (Arr. * Burgmuller: Nocturne No. 2 in F Major
- Adagio can * Schubert: 3b. Romanze. Der Volimond strahlt auf Be * Burgmuller: Nocturne No. 1 in A Minor - Andantino

Arcade Fire Vinyl SME 19075865291
Compact Disc 19075803522

No Cars Go * The Woodlands National Anthem * Headlights Look Like Diamonds * I'm Sleeping In a Submarine * Old Flame * My Heart Is an

Apple * Vampire Forest Fire

Funeral Vinyl SME 88985462421

Compact Disc 88985462402
Neighborhood #1 (tunnels) * Neighborhood #2 (laika) * Une Annee Sans Lumiere * Neighborhood #3 (power Out) * Neighborhood #4 (7
Kettles) * Crown Of Love * Wake Up * Haiti * Rebellion (lies) * In The Backseat

Neon Bible Compact Disc SME 88985462442

Vinyl 88985462461
Black Mirror * Keep The Car Running * Neon Bible * Intervention * Black Wave/Bad Vibrations * Ocean Of Noise * The Well And The
Lighthouse * (Antichrist Television Blues) * Windowsill * No Cars Go * My Body Is A Cage

Reflektor Vinyl SME 19075874401
Reflektor * We Exist * Flashbulb Eyes * Here Comes The Night Time * Normal Person * You Already Know * Joan Of Arc * Here Comes The
Night Time Il * Awful Sound (Oh Eurydice) * It's Never Over (Hey Orpheus) * Porno * Afterlife * Supersymmetry

Suburbs, The Vinyl SME 88985462631
Compact Disc 88985462482

The Suburbs * Ready To Start * Modemn Man * Rococo * Empty Room * City With No Children * Half Light | * Half Light Il (No Celebration) *

Suburban War * Month Of May * Wasted Hours * Deep Blue * We Used To Wait * Sprawl | (Flatland) * Sprawl Il (Mountains Beyond

Mountains) * The Suburbs (Continued) * Wasted Hours (Extended) * Speaking In Tongues * Scenes From The Suburbs (Medley) (Film) *

Behind The Scenes From The Suburbs * Culture War

Walls Compact Disc SME 19075895482
Don't Lie to Me * Imagine / What a Wonderful World * What's On My Mind * Walls * Lady Liberty * What the World Needs Now * Better Angels
* Love's Never Wrong * The Rain Will Fall * Take Care of This House * Happy Days Are Here Again

Yawn Compact Disc EMI WIGCD383
Vinyl WIGLP383
Vinyl WIGLP383X
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Bob Dylan More Blood, More Tracks: The Bootleg Series Vol. 14 Vinyl SME 19075858971
Compact Disc 19075858982
Compact Disc 19075858962
Idiot Wind * Tangled Up In Blue * You're A Big Girl Now * Lily, Rosemary And The Jack Of Hearts * If You See Her, Say Hello * Call Letter
Blues * Up To Me (Album Version) * Shelter From The Storm - Alternate Version * Tangled Up in Blue (Take 3, Remake 3) * Simple Twist of
Fate (Take 1) * Shelter from the Storm (Take 2) * You're a Big Girl Now (Take 2) * Buckets of Rain (Take 2, Remake) * If You See Her, Say
Hello (Take 1 Edit) * Lily, Rosemary and the Jack of Hearts (Take 2) * Meet Me in the Moming (Take 1, Remake Edit) * Idiot Wind (Take 4,
Remake Edit’) * You're Gonna Make Me Lonesome When You Go (Take 1, Remake 2) * Up to Me (Take 2, Remake) * You're a Big Girl Now
(Take 1) * Simple Twist of Fate (Take 2) * You're a Big Girl Now (Take 3) * Up to Me (Rehearsal) * Up to Me (Take 1) * Lily, Rosemary and the
Jack of Hearts (Take 1) * Simple Twist of Fate (Take 1A) * Simple Twist of Fate (Take 2A) * Simple Twist of Fate (Take 3A) * Call Letter Blues
(Take 1) * Meet Me in the Moming (Take 1) * Idiot Wind (Take 1) * Idiot Wind (Take 1, Remake) * Idiot Wind (Take 3 with insert) * Idiot Wind
(Take 5) * Idiot Wind (Take 6) * You're Gonna Make Me Lonesome When You Go (Rehearsal and Take 1) * You're Gonna Make Me
Lonesome When You Go (Take 2) * You're Gonna Make Me Lonesome When You Go (Take 3) * You're Gonna Make Me Lonesome When
You Go (Take 4) * You're Gonna Make Me Lonesome When You Go (Take 5) * You're Gonna Make Me Lonesome When You Go (Take 6) *
You're Gonna Make Me Lonesome When You Go (Take 6, Remake) * You're Gonna Make Me Lonesome When You Go (Take 7) * You're
Gonna Make Me Lonesome When You Go (Take 8) * Tangled Up in Blue (Take 1) * You're a Big Girl Now (Take 1, Remake) * Tangled Up in
Blue (Rehearsal) * Tangled Up in Blue (Take 2, Remake) * Spanish Is the Loving Tongue (Take 1) * Call Letter Blues (Rehearsal) * You're
Gonna Make Me Lonesome When You Go (Take 1, Remake) * Buckets of Rain (Take 1) * Tangled Up in Blue (Take 3, Remake) * Buckets of
Rain (Take 2) * Shelter from the Storm (Take 3) * Shelter from the Storm (Take 4) * You're Gonna Make Me Lonesome When You Go (Take 2,
Remake 2) * Buckets of Rain (Take 1, Remake) * Buckets of Rain (Take 3, Remake) * Buckets of Rain (Take 4, Remake) * Up to Me (Take 1,
Remake) * Buckets of Rain (Take 1, Remake 2) * Buckets of Rain (Take 2, Remake 2) * Buckets of Rain (Take 3, Remake 2) * Buckets of
Rain (Take 4, Remake 2) * If You See Her, Say Hello (Take 1, Remake) * Up to Me (Take 1, Remake 2) * Up to Me (Take 2, Remake 2) * Up
to Me (Take 3, Remake 2) * Buckets of Rain (Rehearsal) * Meet Me in the Morning (Take 1, Remake) * Meet Me in the Morning (Take 2,
Remake) * Buckets of Rain (Take 5, Remake 2) * Tangled Up in Blue (Rehearsal and Take 1, Remake 2) * Tangled Up in Blue (Take 2,
Remake 2) * Tangled Up in Blue (Take 3, Remake 2) * Simple Twist of Fate (Take 2, Remake) * Simple Twist of Fate (Take 3, Remake) * Up
to Me (Rehearsal and Take 1, Remake 3) * Idiot Wind (Rehearsal and Takes 1-3, Remake) * Idiot Wind (Take 4, Remake) * Idiot Wind (Take
4, Remake with organ overdub) * You're a Big Girl Now (Take 1, Remake 2) * Meet Me in the Moming (Take 1, Remake 2) * Meet Me in the
Morning (Takes 2-3, Remake 2) * You're a Big Girl Now (Takes 3-6, Remake 2) * Tangled Up in Blue (Rehearsal and Takes 1-2, Remake 3)

Carlos Kleiber Complete Recordings on Deutsche Grammophon Compact Disc UMA 4835498

Def Leppard Hysteria Vinyl UMA 6785778

Release Me * Rock Of Ages (Live) * Women * | Wanna Be Your Hero * Ride Into The Sun * Ring Of Fire * Elected (Live) * Billy's Got A Gun
(Live) * Excitable (The Orgasmic Mix) * Rocket (The Lunar Mix) * Tear It Down * Pour Some Sugar On Me (Extended Version) * Animal
(Extended Version) * Love And Affection (Live) * Women (Live) * Armageddon It (‘88 Extended Mix) * Rocket * Pour Some Sugar On Me *
Love And Affection * Gods Of War * Excitable * Don't Shoot Shot Gun * Run Riot * Love Bites * Animal * Hysteria * Armageddon It * Women -
Remastered 2017 * Rocket - Remastered 2017 * Animal - Remastered 2017 * Love Bites - Remastered 2017 * Pour Some Sugar On Me -
Remastered 2017 * Armageddon It - Remastered 2017 * Gods Of War - Remastered 2017 * Don't Shoot Shot Gun - Remastered 2017 * Run
Riot - Remastered 2017 * Hysteria - Remastered 2017 * Excitable - Remastered 2017 * Love And Affection - Remastered 2017 * Stagefright -
Live In McNichols Sports Arena, Denv * Rock! Rock! (Till You Drop) - Live In McNichols Sp * Women - Live In McNichols Sports Arena,
Denver /1 * Too Late For Love - Live In McNichols Sports Arena * Hysteria - Live In McNichols Sports Arena, Denver * Gods Of War - Live In
McNichols Sports Arena, Denv * Die Hard The Hunter - Live In McNichols Sports Are * Bringin' On The Heartbreak - Live In McNichols Spo *
Foolin' - Live In McNichols Sports Arena, Denver / * Armageddon It - Live In McNichols Sports Arena, De * Animal - Live In McNichols Sports
Arena, Denver / * Pour Some Sugar On Me - Live In McNichols Sports A * Phil Solo - Live In McNichols Sports Arena, Denver * Rock Of Ages
- Live In McNichols Sports Arena, Den * Photograph - Live In McNichols Sports Arena, Denve

DJ Shadow The Private Press Vinyl UMA 6759391
Letter From Home * Fixed Home * Un Autre Introduction * Walkie Talkie * Giving Up The Ghost * Six Days * Mongrel * ...meets His Maker *
Right Thing / Gdmfsob * Monosylabik * Mashin' On The Motorway * Blood On The Motorway * You Can't Go Home * Fixed Income * Mongrel...
* Monosylabik (parts 1 & 2) * Right Thing/gdmmfsob (clean Instrumental Version) * You Can't Go Home Again * Giving Up The Ghost (Original
Version) * Right Thing / GDMFSOB (Clean / Instrumental Version) * Monosylabik Parts 1 & 2

Live In Manchester: The Mountain Has Fallen Tour Compact Disc UMA MSAP0057CD

Vinyl MSAP0057LP
Mongrel Show (Live In Manchester) * Berg Stem (Live In Manchester) * Blast Talkie (Live In Manchester) * Suicide Posse (Live In Manchester)
* Shadow Intro (Live In Manchester) * Transmission Mountain (Live In Manchester) * Soul Days (Live In Manchester) * Sideshow Donor (Live
In Manchester) * Nobody Steam

Eric Clapton Happy Xmas Compact Disc UMA 6792528
Christmas Tears * White Christmas * Jingle Bells * Merry Christmas Baby * Have Yourself A Merry Little Christmas * Away In A Manger (Once
In Royal David's City) * Everyday Will Be Like A Holiday * Home For The Holidays * Christmas In My Hometown * It's Christmas * Sentimental
Moments * Lonesome Christmas * Silent Night * For Love On Christmas Day

Farmer Boys Bormn again Compact Disc UMA AE45740
Vinyl AE45741
Vinyl AE45747
Fifth Angel Third Secret, The Vinyl UMA NB43771
Compact Disc NB43772
Glen Campbell Live Anthology Compact Disc UMA P0OS101047
Hank Von Hell Egomania Vinyl SME 19075869061
Compact Disc 19075869062

Egomania * Pretty Decent Exposure * Blood * Dirty Money * Bum to Bum * Never Again * Bombwalk Chic * Wild Boy Blues * Too High * Adios
(Where's My Sombrero?) * Did You Have a Nice Life Without Me?
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Hardwell
Henryk Szeryng

Hoodoo Gurus

Imogen Heap

Jacob

James Newton Howard

Jayson Gillham

Jeff Beck

Jim Moginie & The
Family Dog

Jimmy Barnes

Joel Frederiksen

Korn

Hardwell Presents Revealed, Vol. 9 Compact Disc UMA DNA0321
Henryk Szeryng Complete Edition CD UMA 4834194
Electric Soup Vinyl UMA BTLPO06

What's My Scene * Good Times * Tojo * Another World * Bittersweet * Poison Pen * Death Defying * Like Wow - Wipeout! * Leilani *
Come Anytime * My Girl * | Want You Back * Axegrinder * Generation Gap, The * Castles In The Air * 1000 Miles Away * Middle Of The
Land, The * A Place In the Sun * Miss Freelove '69

The Music of Harry Potter and the Cursed Child - In Four Contemporary Suites Compact Disc SME 19075901142
Suite One: Platform 9 3/4 * Suite One: The Hogwarts Express * Suite One: Welcome to Hogwarts * Suite One: Wand Dance * Suite One:
Albus Severus Potter * Suite One: The Blanket * Suite One: Hut on the Rock * Suite One: A Malfoy * Suite One: Anything from the
Trolley, Dears? * Suite One: Ministry of Magic * Suite One: St. Oswald's * Suite One: Wizarding World * Suite One: Shadows and Spirits *
Suite Two: Privet Drive * Suite Two: McGonagall's Office * Suite Two: The Forbidden Forest * Suite Two: Edge of the Forest * Suite Two:
Dragons! * Suite Two: Dumbledore * Suite Two: Staircase Ballet * Suite Two: The Duel * Suite Two: Invisibility Cloak * Suite Two:
Moaning Myrtle * Suite Two: Scorpius Alone * Suite Three: A World of Darkness * Suite Three: Another Hogwarts * Suite Three:
Dementors * Suite Three: Expecto Patronum * Suite Three: In Trouble (Again) * Suite Three: Slytherin Dormitory * Suite Three: The
Owlery * Suite Three: A New Prophecy * Suite Three: The Augurey * Suite Four: Extraordinary General Meeting * Suite Four: Godric's
Hollow * Suite Four: Paint and Memory * Suite Four: Something Written * Suite Four: The Final Battle * Suite Four: The Arrival * Suite
Four: Lily and James * Suite Four: Buming Bed * Suite Four: A Nice Day

Show Me Some Passion Vinyl SME RES166LPA
Compact Disc RES166
Compact Disc RES166LP

Baby, I'm a Blockhead * The Rain King * Coming Home * How Long Until You're Next to Me? * Special Kind of Love * A Little More Action
* Say Anything * Passing Slowly * How | Get Sometimes * Oh My Love * | Want to Get a Bit Closer

Nutcracker And The Four Realms, The Compact Disc UMA 8739211

Romantic Bach: From Intimate To Epic Compact Disc UMA 4817686

J.S. Bach: Fugue in E major BWV 878 (Arr. by Percy * J.S. Bach: 1. Preludio (Arr. by Sergei Rachmaninof * J.S. Bach: 3. Gavotte (Arr. by
Sergei Rachmaninoff * J.S. Bach: 6. Gigue (Arr. by Sergei Rachmaninoff) * J.S. Bach: 1. Fantasia [Fantasia / Fugue in A Mino * J.S.
Bach: Fugue in E major BWV 878 (Arr. by Percy * J.S. Bach: IX. Sheep May Safely Graze [ Was mir be * J.S. Bach: 1. Arioso (Adagio)
[Capriccio in B Flat * J.S. Bach: 2. (Andante) [Capriccio in B Flat Major * J.S. Bach: 3. Adagisissimo [Capriccio in B Flat Ma * J.S. Bach:
4. (Andante con moto) [Capriccio in B F * J.S. Bach: 5. Allegro poco. Aria di Postiglione [C * J.S. Bach: 6. Fuga all'imitatione di posta
[Capric * J.S. Bach: Il. Siciliano [Flute Sonata in E Flat M * J.S. Bach: X. Jesu Joy of Man's Desiring [Herz und * J.S. Bach: Chorale
Prelude [Nun freut euch, liebe * J.S. Bach: Chaconne in D minor [Partita for Violin * J.S. Bach: Organ Prelude in E minor, BWV 555 * J.S.
Bach, Grainger: Blithe Bells (Arr. from Shee

Jeff Beck's Guitar Shop Vinyl SME MOVLP2160
Guitar Shop * Savoy * Where Were You * Stand On It * Day In The House * Two Rivers * Sling Shot * Big Block * Behind the Veil
Bark Overtures Compact Disc SME BARK00001CD
Hits Vinyl UMA  BLOODLP12

Come Undone * Working Class Man * Sweat It Out * Stone Cold * Lover Lover * I'd Die To Be With You Tonight * Good Times * When
Something Is Wrong With My Baby * No Second Prize * Lay Down Your Guns * (Simply) The Best * Stand Up * I'm Still On Your Side *
Weight, The * Let's Make It Last All Night * Love Is Enough * When A Man Loves A Woman * Land Of 1000 Dances * Thankful For The
Rain * Love Thing * | Gotcha * When Something Is Wrong With My Baby * Chain of Fools * Little Darling * Too Much Ain't Enough Love *
Driving Wheels * Ride The Night Away * Change of Heart * (Simply) the Best * When Your Love Is Gone * Weight, The * I'm Still On You
Side * Promise Me You'll Call * Love And Hate * Still Got A Long Way To Go * Higher * Too Much Ain't Enough Love

Un Nino Nos Es Nascido - A Child for Us Is Born Compact Disc SME 19075802592
Fabordones del cuarto tono, IAC 14 * O magnum mysterium, ITV 101 * Riu Riu Chiu * Fantasia X, IAM 2 * Oh Reyes Magos benditos! *
Ad tantae Nativitatis, ICM 1 * Recercada tercera sobre tenores Italianos, IDO 27, Passamezzo moderno * Nifio Dios d'amor herido, IFG
11 * Los reyes siguen la estrella, IFG 8 * Diferencias sobre Guardame las Vacas, ILN 1 * Cancionero de Uppsala: Yo me soy la Morenica
* Cancionero de Uppsala: Dadme albricias * Cancionero de Uppsala: Un nifio nos es nasgido * Vaya la princesa, vaya * Diferencias de
las Folias: La Folia * La Trulla * Pabanas * Oiga nifio mio de mi corazén * Ay andar, andar

Issues Vinyl SME 19075843981
Twist * Chi * Jingle Balls * Got The Life (josh Abrahams Remix) * Falling Away From Me * Trash * Somebody Someone * Make Me Bad *
Dead * 4u * Beg For Me * It's Gonna Go Away * Wake Up * Am | Going Crazy? * Hey Daddy * No Way * Let's Get This Party Started * |
Wish You Could Be Me * Counting * Dirty * A.d.i.d.a.s. (radio Mix) * Good God (dub Pistols Mix) * Wish You Could Be Me * Twist/Chi
(Live Version)

Take A Look In The Mirror Vinyl SME 19075843991
Right Now (dirty Version) * Break Some Off * Counting On Me * Here It Comes Again * Deep Inside * Everything I've Known * Play Me *
Alive * Let's Do This Now * I'm Done * Y'All Want A Single * When Will This End * One * Did My Time * Deep Inside (Album Version)

Untouchables Vinyl SME 19075844021
Here To Stay (t Ray's Mix) * Make Believe (album Version) * Blame (album Version) * Hollow Life (album Version) * Bottled Up Inside
(album Version) * Hating (album Version) * One More Time (album Version) * Beat It Upright (album Version) * Wake Up Hate (album
Version) * I'm Hiding (album Version) * No One's There (album Version) * Embrace * Thoughtless * Here To Stay * Alone | Break

© 1990 - 2018 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



LeAnn Rimes

Matt Corby

Mavericks, The

Metallica

Oh Pep!

Opeth

Paul Kelly

Pistol Annies

Roman Rofalski

Samantha Jade

Sick Of It All

Silent Planet

It's Christmas, Eve (Original Hallmark Movie Soundtrack) Compact Disc SME RIMES002
White Christmas * The Gift of Your Love * You and Me and Christmas * It's Christmas Eve * Carol of the Bells (Rung Out Remix) * I Still
Believe In Santa Claus (North Pole Mix) * Christmas Jam On Snow * It's Christmas, Eve Suite * Joy

Rainbow Valley Vinyl UMA 6795192
Vinyl 6795193
Compact Disc 6795197
Vinyl 6795198
Vinyl 7707399

No Ordinary Life * All Fired Up * Light My Dart Up * All That | See * Get With the Times * How It Ends * New Day Coming * Better *
Miracle Love * Elements * Rainbow Valley

Hey! Merry Christmas! Compact Disc SME MMR004
Christmas Time Is (Coming 'Round Again) * Santa Does * | Have Wanted You for Christmas * Christmas for Me (Is You) * Santa Wants to
Take You for a Ride * It's Christmas Without You * Christmas (Baby Please Come Home) * One More Christmas * Happy Holiday
...And Justice For All Compact Disc UMA 6769015

6769019
One * ...and Justice For All * Blackened * Harvester Of Sorrow * Dyers Eve * Eye Of The Beholder * Frayed Ends Of Sanity, The *
Shortest Straw, The * To Live Is To Die * THE SHORTEST STRAW * The Shortest Straw * Blackened - November 1987 Demo /
Expanded Edition * ...And Justice for All - November 1987/Writing In * Eye of the Beholder - November 1987/Writing In Pro * One - Work
In Progress Rough Mix / Expanded Editio * The Shortest Straw - December 1987/Writing In Prog * Harvester of Sorrow - Work In
Progress Rough Mix / * The Frayed Ends of Sanity - November 1987 Demo / E * To Live is to Die - Work In Progress Rough Mix / E *
Dyers Eve - January 1988 Demo / Expanded Edition * Blackened - Live At Seattle Coliseum, Seattle/1989 * For Whom the Bell Tolls -
Live At Long Beach Arena * Welcome Home (Sanitarium) - Live At Hammersmith Od * Leper Messiah - Live At Long Beach Arena, Long
Bea * Harvester of Sorrow - Live At Hammersmith Odeon, L * Eye of the Beholder - Live At Hammersmith Odeon, L * Seek / Destroy -
Live At The Troubadour, West Holl * Creeping Death - Live At Reunion Arena, Dallas, TX * One - Live At Seattle Coliseum, Seattle/1989 /
Exp * ...And Justice for All - Live At Long Beach Arena, * Whiplash - Live At The Troubadour, West Hollywood, * Breadfan - Live At
Seattle Coliseum, Seattle, WA/A

| Wasn't Only Thinking About You Compact Disc SME PSCD00001
What's the Deal with David? * Hurt Nobody * Your Nail and Your Hammer * 25 * Asking For * Truths * Up Against the World * Parallel *
Bleeding Hearts * There Would Be a Riot

Garden Of The Titans Compact Disc UMA NE43560
Vinyl NE43561
Compact Disc NE43562
Compact Disc NE43564

Ways & Means Vinyl UMA GAWDO015LP

Little Bit O' Sugar * Gunnamatta * Oldest Story In The Book, The * Heavy Thing * These Are The Days * Beautiful Feeling * Crying
Shame * Sure Got Me * To Be Good Takes A Long Time * Can't Help You Now * Forty Eight Angels * Your Lovin' Is On My Mind * You
Broke A Beautiful Thing * My Way Is To You * King Of Fools * Big Fine Girl * Let's Fall Again * Nothing But a Dream * Young Lovers *
The Oldest Story In The Book * Heavy Thing * Sure Got Me * Won't You Come Around? * Forty-Eight Angels * Won't You Come Around *
Curly Red * King Of Fools

Interstate Gospel Compact Disc SME 19075891422
Best Years of My Life * Got My Name Changed Back * Interstate Gospel * Sugar Daddy * Interstate Prelude * Stop Drop and Roll One * 5
Acres of Tumips * When | Was His Wife * Cheyenne * Leavers Lullaby * Milkman * Commissary * Masterpiece * This Too Shall Pass

Kapustin Project, The Compact Disc SME 19075875102
Etude in C Major, Op. 40, No. 1 * Prelude, Op. 53, No. 2 * Convolution * Piano Piece No. 4 * Piano Sonata No. 2, Op. 54: |. Allegro molto
* Piano Sonata No. 2, Op. 54: II. Scherzo * Piano Sonata No. 2, Op. 54: Ill. Largo * Piano Sonata No. 2, Op. 54: IV. Perpetuum mobile *
Trance Etude No. 1 * Bosporus * Prelude, Op. 53, No. 16 * Trance Etude No. 2, Zwischenwelt * Intermezzo No. 1 * Toccatina, Op. 36

Magic Of Christmas, The Compact Disc SME 19075898622
Il Be Home for Christmas * White Christmas * Santa Baby * The Magic of Christmas Time * Have Yourself a Merry Little Christmas *
Blue Christmas * The Christmas Song * Silver Bells * Silent Night * O Holy Night * Home * Amazing Grace * This Candle Time of Year

Wake The Sleeping Dragon! Compact Disc SME 19075882662
Compact Disc 19075882672
Vinyl 19075882681

Inner Vision * That Crazy White Boy Shit * The Snake (Break Free) * Bull's Anthem * Robert Moses Was a Racist * Self Important
Shithead * To the Wolves * Always with Us * Wake the Sleeping Dragon * 2+2 * Beef Between Vegans * Hardcore Horseshoe * Mental
Furlough * Deep State * Bad Hombres * Work the System * The New Slavery

When The End Began Compact Disc SME UNFD119CD
Vinyl UNFD119LP
Compact Disc UNFD119

Northern Fires (Guernica) * Vanity of Sleep * Share The Body * Thus Spoke * The New Eternity * Afterdusk * Visible Unseen * Look
Outside: Dream * In Absence * Firstbom (Ya'aburnee) * Lower Empire * Look Inside: Awake * The Anatomy of Time (Babel) * Depths IlI
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Slava Grigoryan

Tenacious D

Till Fellner

Various

Wilhelm Kempff

Willaris. K

Witherfall

Amy Winehouse

Arcade Fire

Delta Goodrem

Bach Concertos Compact Disc UMA 4816926

J.S. Bach: 1. Vivace [Concerto for two Violins, St * J.S. Bach: 2. Largo, ma non tanto [Concerto for tw * J.S. Bach: 3. Allegro [Concerto for two
Violins, S * J.S. Bach: 1. Allegro [Concerto for Harpsichord, S * J.S. Bach: 2. Adagio [Concerto for Harpsichord, St * J.S. Bach: 3. Allegro
[Concerto for Harpsichord, S * J.S. Bach: 1. Allegro [Concerto in C Minor for Vio * J.S. Bach: 2. Adagio [Concerto in C Minor for Viol * J.S.
Bach: 3. Allegro [Concerto in C Minor for Vio * J.S. Bach: I. Sinfonia: Adagio (Arioso) [Ich ste

Post-Apocalypto Compact Disc SME 19075894132

Vinyl 19075893381
Post-Apocalypto Theme * Hope * Making Love * Take Us Into Space * Desolation * Cave Women * Scientists * I've Got To Go * Fuck Yo-Yo
Ma * Reunion/Not So Fast * Chainsaw Bazooka Machine Gun * March * Turd Whistle * Colors * Who's Your Daddy? * JB JR Rap * Woman
Time * Save The World * Post-Apocalypto Theme (Reprise)* Daddy Ding Dong * Robot

In Concert CcD UMA 02894816837
Classic Country Superstars Compact Disc UMA POS101044
Hits For Kids - Ultimate Party Hits Compact Disc SME 19075902002

Are You Gonna Go My Way * ABC * Girls Just Want To Have Fun * Footloose * Boom! Shake The Room * I'm So Excited * Get The Party
Started * Nowhere To Run * Word Up * | Wanna Dance With Somebody (Who Loves Me) * Break My Stride (fm-track) * 5, 6, 7, 8 * Wake Me
Up Before You Go-Go (Remastered 2006) * Keep On Movin' * Let's Get Loud * Like It Like That * Under Pressure (Ice Ice Baby) (Feat.
Vanilla Ice) * Misery * Act Yr Age * What Makes You Beautiful * Radioactive * Boom Boom * Gangnam Style * If | Lose Myself (Alesso vs
OneRepublic) * Is This How You Feel? * Counting Stars * Love Me Again * La La La * Happy * Bum * Best Day Of My Life * Beautiful * Hey
Brother * Young And Beautiful (Cedric Gervais Remix Radio Edit) * Last Night * How Bizarre * Shut Up & Dance * Bills * Black Magic * All
About That Bass (Radio Disney Version) * This Girl * P.Y.T. (Pretty Young Thing) * Malibu * Lady Powers

Bach333 Compact Disc UMA 4798000

Super Hits 32 Compact Disc UMA SYB1142

Pop Party Pack 8 Compact Disc UMA SYB4488

Girl Pop Party Pack 8 Compact Disc UMA SYB4489

Super Hits 31 Compact Disc UMA SYB1138

Complete Schubert Solo Recordings Compact Disc UMA 4835609

Alchemy Vinyl UMA SS0056

Alchemy * Dour Nights * River Song * Risen * Catch Phrase * Perpetual Love * Alchemy Reprise

A Prelude To Sorrow Compact Disc SME 19075892072
Vinyl 19075892091

Ode to Despair * Moment of Silence * A Prelude to Sorrow * We Are Nothing * Communion of the Wicked * Maridian's Visitation * The Call *
Vintage * Epilogue * Shadows

ARIA New Release Audiovisual - Week Commencing 29th October 2018
Back To Black- The Real Story Blu-Ray UMA ERBRD5370

DVD UMA  EREDV1343
Back To Black [Documentary] * Menu / Amy Winehouse / Back To Black [Music Video] * You Know I'm No Good - Live At Riverside Studios, *
Rehab - Live At Riverside Studios, London, UK/ 10 * Addicted - Live At Riverside Studios, London, UK/ * Tears Dry On Their Own - Live At
Riverside Studios * Back To Black - Live At Riverside Studios, London, * Hey Little Rich Girl - Live At Riverside Studios, * A Message To You
Rudy - Live At Riverside Studios, * Love Is A Losing Game - Live At Riverside Studios, * You Know I'm No Good - Live At Riverside Studios, *
Rehab - Live At Riverside Studios, London, UK/ 10

Miroir Noir DVD SME 19075834939
Wake Up * Haiti * Cold Wind * Black Mirror * Keep The Car Running * Neon Bible * Intervention * Black Wave/Bad Vibrations * Ocean Of
Noise * Windowsill * No Cars Go * My Body Is A Cage * Rebellion * Surf City Eastern Bloc * Power Out

Wings Of The Wild - Live DVD SME 19075872449
Blu-Ray 19075872459

Intro / Feline (Live) * Innocent Eyes (Live) * In This Life (Live) * Sitting on Top of the World (Live) * Dear Life (Live) * Touch (Live) * Not Me,

Not | (Live) * Mistaken Identity (Live) * Heavy (Live) * Brave Face (Live) * Wish You Were Here (Live) * Lost Without You (Live) * Memory

(Live) * Love Thy Will Be Done (Live) * Will You Fall for Me / Don't Let Go (Love) (Live) * Aimost Here (Live) * Encore (Live) * Just Call (Live) *

The River (Live) * Out of the Blue / Hey Jude (Live) * | Believe In a Thing Called Love (Live) * Enough (Live) * Believe Again (Live) * Bomn to

Try (Live) * Wings (Live)
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